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94—Mess Gear—Revised Scales

(V. 6264/41.— 8.1.1942.)

As a war-time measure o f economy, it has been decided to suspend the present 
scales o f mess traps shown in B.R. 93A— Manual o f Victualling, Volume II, 
Appendix K, and to substitute the revised scales shown in the Appendix to this 
order, which are to apply forthwith to all ships commissioning, and in commission, 
including any remaining on the pre-1937 scales.

2. Supplies o f items deleted from the existing scales will, however, continue 
to be made until stocks are exhausted. Items in excess o f the revised scales are to 
be retained on board until they are unserviceable.

3. No further purchases o f glassware with cut star for Flag and Commanding 
Officers' messes will be made, and all china and earthenware will in future be 
issued unbadged.

4. Articles marked with an asterisk indicate the items o f permanent store 
which may be condemned on board and written off charge by certificate.

5. The regulations for the supply of officers' mess traps, mess utensils, imple­
ments, etc., contained in B.R. 93—Manual o f Victualling, \ olume I, Part IV, 
Chapters X III and X IV — will continue in force as far as they are applicable.
f

6. Their Lordships desire to draw attention to the necessity of exercising all 
possible economy and care in the use o f mess gear under existing conditions. Articles 
o f electro-plate, hardware and linen should not be returned to a victualling yard 
for replacement so long as they are reasonably fit for further use, and demands for 
replacements generally should be limited to essential requirements.
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SCALES FOR FLAG AND COMMANDING OFFICERS' MESSES— con^.

PatteiSi

g

Permanent Stores

TABLE W ARE— co?t(&

7 Cloths, table, 2 yards wide ...

659 Cloths, table, 2  ̂yards wide 
Mats, table

660 Napkins, table ... ... ... ...

PAN TRY AND GALLEY HARDW ARE 
Basins, pudding, 2 pint

*26 Boards, chopping
*74 Boxes, salt
C228 Brushes, crumb
C1038 Buckets, pantry, with cover
128d Canisters, tea and sugar
C963E Castors, pepper, bakelite
73a Choppers, cooks'
*C.914 Colanders, tinned, small
C.966E Dredges, Hour and sugar
C1820 Forks, carving, N.S.H.
*0.1809 Forks, cooks' ...
C.984E Kettles, tea, 4 quarts

Scale No.

Flag
Officer

Commodore
or

Captain
Flag

Captain

Commander 
or Lieut.- 

Commander 
in Command 

o f a 
Detached 

Independent 
Command

Remarks

To a value to be published in Fleet Orders. The 
number and sizes o f all table cloths required must 

be stated on demands.
6'ee optional.Denom.

No. 48 30 12 12

3 2 2 2
1
1

1 1

1 1 1

2
1 1 1
1 1 1
1 1 1

2
1 1 1
1 1 1 1
1 1 i 1 1

C.985E
166
87b
87c
C.1781a
C.1812
C.1795
C.1796
187

313
C.1002E
C.999E
C.933
C.934
C.938
C.969E
C.970E
C.971E
C.972E
136a
95a
C.947
C.945
C.994E
C.993E
C.991E
C.990E
C.989E

C.774
*255
*256
C.1015E
C.1810

Kettles, tea, 2 quarts 
Kettles, fish, tin 
Kids, Hour, 2 gallon ...
Kids, flour, 1 gallon ...
Knives, bread, saw-edged ...
Knives, carving, N.S.H.
Knives, cooks', 8-in.
Knives, cooks', 6-in.
Machines, mincing, small
Machines, weighing, 14-lb. (kitchen scales)
Mashers, potato
Moulds, jejly ,l-quart
Moulds, jelly, ^-pint
Pans, frying, large, 13-in................................
Pans, frying, medium, lOMn.
Pans, omelette, 6-in....
Pans, stew, round, 4-quart ...
Pans, stew, round, 2-quart ...
Pans, stew, round, 1-quart ...
Pans, stew, round, 1^-pint ...
Pans, washing, tin, 18-in. by 12-in. 
Platters, bread, wood '
Pots, cooking, oval, 4-gallon 
Pots, cooking, oval, 2-gallon 
Pots, coffee, 6-pint ...
Pots, coffee, 4-pint ...
Pots, tea, 4-pint 
Pots, tea, 2-pint 
Pots, tea, H-pint

Saws, meat or tenon 
Sieves, flour, 12-in. ...
Sieves, hair, 10-in. ...
Steamers, for pans, stew, 4-quart ...
Steels, cooks'...

Patterns 34 and 35, 
earthenware, to the 
same total capacity 
can be drawn in lieu 
as required.

SO



SCALES FOR FLAG AND COMMANDING OFFICERS' MESSES— con&%.

Commander
or Lieut. -

Commodore
Commander

Permanent Stores Flag Flag in Command RemarksPattern Officer or Captain of aCaptain Detached
Independent

Command

Scale No. 1 2 3 4

PAN TRY AND GALLEY HARDW ARE
— con^i. Denom.

*C.912 Strainers, gravy, conical No. 1 t 1 1
2
1107b Tins, baking, meat, small ... .. 2 2 1

1292 Tins, Yorkshire pudding .. 1 1
2Mb Trays, japanned, round, 12-in.

OPTIONAL PERMANENT 
(Only supplied if specially demanded)

. 4 4 3 3

40 Baskets, knife, tin, large 1
43c Baskets, market, large 1 1

1 143e Baskets,market,small
14 Baskets, wine, 12-hole 1

1 1138b Baskets, wine, 6-hole 1 1
88 Covers, dish, 16-in. ... 1 1

1
1
1

1
189 Covers,dish, 14-in. ... 1 1

90 Covers, dish, 12-in. ... 1 1
91 Covers,dish, 10-in. ... ... * . . . 1 1

*17 Funnels, tin ... 1
144 Knives,mincing 1

1
1i 1C.1799 Knives,palette 1 ! i

189 Mills,coffee ... 1 1 1 1
315 Pans, deep-frying and tra y ... 1 1 _ 1
like C.988 Pots, stock 1 1 _ 1
50 Scissors, fish ... Pairs 1 1 1 1

Linen.
— Mats, table ... ............... No. As required. M. of V. Vol. 1,

Chapter X IIIA , para. 26.
CONSUMABLE STORES

C.1850 Spoons, small, E.P., officers' ... ... No. 48 24 15 15
C.1853 Spoons, mustard 8 3 1 1
44e Spoons, salt ... - 8 3 1 1

(Ma.S'3
100a Basins,sugar 7 4 3 3
203 Bottles,pepper 8 3 1 1
102 Bowls, deep, 8-in. diameter 2 1 1 1
106 Cellars,salt ... 8 3 1 1
109 Decanters, 1-pint 4 2 2 2
110a Decanters, 1-quart ... ............... 6 4 2 '2
111a Dishes, preserve, round, 7^-in. 4 2 1 1
113 Dishes, preserve, round, 5^-in. 4 2 1 —-
129E Glasses, champagne ... 36 18 12 12 Can also be drawn in

lieu o f Tumblers,
Pattern 124A.

114E Glasses,claret 60 24 12 —
118E Glasses,liqueur 24 12 9 9
217 Glasses, spare, mustard 9 4 2 2
211a Glasses, spare, vinegar ... ... ... ..J 10 5 5 5
119E Glasses,wine... ... 60 24 18 18
123a Jugs, water, 1-quart ... ................ 4 1 1 1
121 Jugs, water, 1-pint ... 2 2 1 1
128 Pots, jam and cover 4 2 2 2
124a Tumblers, champagne (pony) 36 18 9 9



SCALES FOR FLAG AND COMMANDING OFFICERS' MESSES— con^.

Pattern Consumable Stores Flag . 
Officer

Commodore
or

Captain
Flag

Captain

Commander 
or Lieut.- 

Commander 
in Command 

o f a 
Detached 

Independent 
Command

Remarks

Scale No. 1 2 3 4

CONSUMABLE STORES— eo^d.

—contd. Denom.

125a Tumblers, soda water No. 12 12 6 6
126a Tumblers, table - 42 30 18 18

CMna and
1 Basins, slop ... ... ... ... ... 2 2 1 1
96 Basins, lipped, 2-quart 3 1 1
98a Basins, lipped, 1-quart 3 2 1 1
53 Bowls, salad, 8-in. 2 1 1 1
16 Compotiers, large 4 2 1 1
17 Compotiers, small 4 2 1 1
18 Compotiers, centre disli 2 1
2 Cups, breakfast 18 12 9 9
3 Cups, coffee ... 36 18 9 9
4a Cups, egg .................................................................. 12 6 4 4
5 Cups, tea 36 18 9 9
55 Dishes, baking, 12-in. 2 1
56 Dishes, baking, 11-in. 2 1 1 1 <
57 Dishes, baking, 10-in. 2 1 1 1

58 Dishes, baking, 8-in__ 2 1 2 259 Dishes, baking, 6 A-in. 2 2 26 Dishes, butter, with fixed stand ... ... 3 2 ] 1
]
1
1

7 Dishes, butter, covers for ... 3 2 1151 Dishes, casserole, 4-pint 2 1
1
2

64a Dishes, flat, 16-in. 2 1
1
]

65a Dishes, flat, 14-in. 3
66a Dishes, flat, 12-in. 3 2 1

267a Dishes, flat, 10-in. 4 2 2
68a Dishes, flat, 8-in. 1 1 1

1
3
3

1
1
3
3
^

154 Dishes, soufH6, 5-in. ... ... 2 1
74 Dishes, vegetable, oval, small, without cover 6 4
75.. Dishes, vegetable, oval, small, cover f o r ................ 6 476 Dishes, vegetable, round, without cover ... 8 5 4
77 Dishes, vegetable, round, covers for 8 5 4 48 Jugs, cream ... 3 1 1 1

39 Jugs, milk 6 5 378 Jugs, hot water, with cover, 1-quart 2 1
79 Jugs, hot water, 1-pint 1 1 1 1

919 Plates, dessert 30 18 9
83 Plates, dinner 60 24 18 1811 Plates, muffin, without cover 3 2 ]

1
12

12 Plates, muffin, covers for 3 2
84a Plates, pudding 36 24 1285 Plates, salad ... 24 1286 Plates, soup ... 36 18 9 910a Plates, tea, fluted 36 18 9
28 Pots, coffee, 1-pint ... 2 1 1 1
13 Saucers, breakfast 18 12 9
14 Saucers, coffee 36 18 9
15 Saucers, tea ... 36 18 Q 9306 Stands, cheese, small, without cover 2 1 1
307 Stands, cheese, smalt, covers for ... 2 1 1 1
94 Tureens, soup, 3-pint, without cover 3 2 1 195 Tureens, soup, 3-pint, covers for ... 3 2 1 1



SCALES FOR FLAG AND COMMANDING OFFICERS' MESSES— con^.

!!

Pattern Consumable Stores Flag
Officer

Commodore
or

Captain
Flag

Captain

Commander 
or Lieut.- 

Commander 
in Command 

of a 
Detached 

Independent 
Command

Remarks

Scale No. 1 2 3 4

PANTRY AND GALLEY HARDW ARE Denom.
89 Boards, paste... No. 1 1 1 1
C.230 Brushes, dish, polishing 1 1 1 1
C.213 Brushes, paste 1 1 1 1
C.240 Brushes, plate, 2-row 1 1 1 1
81 Corkscrews 1 1 1 1
316 Graters,bread 1 1 1 1
75 Hooks, meat ... 12
224 Jugs, enamelled, 2-quart 1 1 1 1
225 Jugs,enamelled, 1-quart 1 1 1 1
50 K nives,lever... 1 1 1 1
53 Ladles, cooks', ^ -pt.... 1 1 1 1
195 Needles,trussing ... ... ............... 1 1 — 1
C.924 Pans,patty ... 18 12 12
234 P in s ,ro llin g ... ................ ... ................ 1 1 1 1
242 Powder,plate...............  ............................  ... Tins 1 1 1 1
258 Skewers,iron ... ' . . . Set 1 1 1 1
C.941 Slices,cooks',tinned ... No. 1 1 1 1
1 Spoons, iron ... ... ... ... „ 2 1 1
267 Spoons, wood, 14-in.... „ 2 1 1 1
368 Spoons, wood, 8-in. ... 2 1 2
305 Whisks, egg ... 1 1 1 1

LINEN, ETC.

T.349 C loths,g lass... 12 6 6 6
T.348 Cloths,tea ... ... 12 6 6 6

— Cloth,mutton Yards 5 S 5 5
T.355 Dusters No. 12 6 6 6

OPTIONAL CONSUMABLE

(Only supplied if specially demanded)

TABLE W ARE

34 Pots, tea, earthenware, 3^-pint ... " I <See Pots, tear—Patterns 991E, 990E,35 Pots, tea, earthenware, 1-pint - j 989E— Permanent stores.

PAN TRY AND GALLEY HARDW ARE

— Cutters,egg ... 1 1
95 Cutters, paste, round, plain... Set 1 1 1 194 Cutters, paste, round, fluted 1 1 1 1
109b Forks,toasting No. 1 1 1
123 Kettles, tin, 1^-gallon (for milk) ... 1 1 1 1C.973E Moulds,dariol ... ... 18 12 6 6
C.939 Skimmers, cooks* - 1 1 1

The sign * indicates the Permanent stores which may be condemned on board and written off charge by certificate.
For Specia] Notes see page 12.
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SPECIAL NOTES

Captaws (D) w  FM M a Leaders.— Captains (D) in flotilla leaders are allowed mess traps as follows :—
TaMe Ware.—As for a Flag Captain (Scale 3) with the option of drawing necessary additional gear within the scale for a Captain 

(Scale 2).
Pantry and! GaMey Hardware.— To Scale 4.

Com m and^ Oncers o / Destroyers, Afwesweepers, etc.— Officers of Ward Room rank in command of destroyers, minesweepers, etc. 
(3.e. ships which are not entitled to separate sets o f Commanding Officers' mess traps), may draw china and earthenware of 
Commanding Officers' pattern as follows :—

7  ̂ addition to tAe arttcZes sMppMed _/*or tAe IVard .Boom mess. in lieu o / swMZar articles o / pattern

Pattern Quantity Pattern Q^anttty
5 Cups, tea 6 2 Cups, breakfast 6
6 Dishes, butter ... 1 3 Cups, coffee 6
7 Dishes, butter, covers... 1 13 Saucers, breakfast 6

74 or 76 Dishes, vegetable 2 14 Saucers, coffee 6
75 or 77 Dishes, vegetable, covers 2

78 Jugs, H.W ., 1 q u a r t ............... 1
79 Jugs, H.W., 1 pint 1

9 Jugs, milk 1
19 Plates, dessert ... * 6
10a Plates, tea 6
15 Saucers, tea ... ... 6

SCALES FOR W ARD ROOM MESSES OF I TO 12 OFFICERS

(Scales Nos. 5-11)

Pattern Permanent Stores

Scale
No. 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

Remarks
No. of 
Officers 1 2 3 4-5 6-7 8-9 10-12

44X
C.1837
C.1842E
C.1845
C.1846
C.1851E
22 IE

W

7
659

660

TABLE W ARE 

PZated ylrttcZes 

Cruet frames, breakfast ...
Forks, table, E.P., sm all........................................
Knives, fish, eating 
Ladles, soup 
Nutcrackers
Spoons, large, E.P., officers'
Toast racks (4-part)

C ilery

Knives, table, o f f i c e r s '.........................................

Ltnen

Cloths, table, 2 yards wide
Cloths, table, 2^ yards wide .................... ...
Mats, table ... ... ................
Napkins, table

Denom.

No.

Prs.
No.

1
6
2

1
6
1

6

To
size:

4

1
9
4
1
1
9
1

9

i value 
o f the

I 8

2
12

6
1
1

12
1

12

to be 
table 

<See 
) 12

3
18
8
1
1

15
2

18

:ommui 
cloths i 
Option 
1 20

4
24
10

1
2

20
2

24

licated
equiret
al.
1 28

5
36
12

1
2

30
3

36

in Flee 
must

1 36

6
48
16

1
2

36
3

48

t Order 
be sho^

1 48

s. The number and 
vn on demands.

)



SCALES FOR W ARD  ROOM MESSES OF 1 TO 12 OFFICERS—

Pattern Permanent Stores

Scale
No. 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

Remarks
No. of 
Officers 1 2 3 4-5 6-7 8-9 10-12

PAN TRY AND GALLEY HARDW ARE Denom.

__ Basins, pudding, 2-pint ... No. 1 1 1 2 g 2 3
*26 Boards, chopping ... — 1 1 1 1 1 1

45b Boxes, cash — 1 1 1 1 2 2
*74 Boxes, salt — 1 1 1 1 1

C.228 Brushes, crumb 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
C.1038 Buckets, pantry, with cover 1 1 1 1 1 1 2
128d Canisters, tea and sugar ... 2 2 2
C.963E Castors, pepper, bakelite ... 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
73a Choppers, cooks' ... 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

*C.914 Colanders, tinned, small ... — 1 1 1 1 1
C.996E Dishes, pie, 10-in. — — — 1 1 1 2
C.997E Dishes, pie, 8^-in. ... 2 2 2 4
C.966E Dredges, hour and sugar... 2 2 2 2
C.1820 Forks, carving, N.S.H. ... ... ... ... 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

*C.1809 Forks, cooks' 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
C.984E Kettles, tea, 4-quart — — — 1 1 1 1
C.985E Kettles, tea, 2-quart 1 1 1 — — 1 1
166 Kettles, 6sh, tin ... — — — 1 1 1 1
87b Kids, hour, 2-gallon — .— — — 1 1 1
87c Kids, hour, 1-gallon ... ... 1 1 1 1 — — —
C.1781& Knives, bread, saw-edged 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
C.1812 Knives, carving, N.S.H. ... 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
C.1795 Knives, cooks', 8-in. — — — 2 2 2
C.1796 Knives, cooks', 6-in. 1 1 1 ! i 1 1 1

PAN TRY AND GALLEY HARDW ARE—
COMid.

1188 Machines, mincing, large...............
1187 Machines, mincing, small — — — 1 1

1Machines, weighing, 14 lb. (Kitchen scales) — —  ' — 1 1 1
313 Mashers, potato ... ... ............... — — — (Ree Optional) 1 1

*123 Moulds, tin 1 1 1 2 2 2 3
C.934 Pans, frying, medium, IC^-in. ... —

1-
1 1 2 2 2

C.938 Pans, omelette, 7-in. 1 1 1 1 1 1
Pans, stew, round:—

1 1 1C.969E Pans, stew, round, 4-quart, — — — 1
C.970E Pans, stew, round, 2-quart ... 1 1 1 2 2 2 2
C.971E Pans, stew, round, 1-quart 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
C.972E Pans, stew, round, H  pint 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
136a Pans, washing, tin, 18-in. bg 12-in. 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
95a Piatters, bread, wood 1 1 1 1 1 1 2
C.947 Pots, cooking, oval, 4-gallon — . — — 1 1 1 1
C.945 Pots, cooking, oval, 2-gallon 1 1 1

1C.994E Pots, coffee, 6-pint - 1
—

1
1 1

C.993E Pots, coffee, 4-pint 1 1
Patterns 34 and 35,

C.991E Pots, tea, 4-pint ... ... ... . — — 1 1 1 1 1 earthenware, to the
C.990E Pots, tea, 2-pint ... 1 1 * same total capacity 

may be drawn in

1 1
lieu as required.

C.774 Saws, meat or tenon ... — — 1 1 1
*255 Sieves, hour, 12-in. — -—- 1 1 1 1 1
*256 Sieves, hair, 10-in. 1 1 -1 1 1 1 1

C.1015E Steamers for pans, stew, 4-quart 
Steels, butchers' ... 1

— — 1 1 1 1
C.1810 2 2 2 2 2

*C.912 Strainers, gravy, conical ... 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
107a Tins, baking, meat, large — 1 1 1 1 1 1
101b Tins, baking, meat, small 1 1 1 1 2 2 2

1292 Tins, Yorkshire pudding... 1 1 1 1 1 1
299b Trays, japanned, round, 12-in. ... 2 2 2 2 3 3 4
C.1064 Tubs, washing, galvanised, 6-gallon (<bee Optional) 1 1



SCALES FOR W ARD ROOM MESSES OF 1 TO 12 OFFICERS— con^d.

PERMANENT STORES

OPTIONAL PERMANENT 
(Only supplied if specially demanded) 

PANTRY AND GALLEY HARDW ARE

40a Baskets, knife, tin, small
43c Baskets, market, large
43e Baskets, market, small ...
14 Baskets, wine, 12-hole
138b Baskets, wine, 6-hole
88 Covers, dish, 16-in. .............. .
89 Covers, dish, 14-in.
90 Covers, dish, 12-in.
91 Covers, dish, 10-in.

*17 Funnels, tin
144 Knives, mincing ...
C.1799 Knives, palette
313 Mashers, potato

C.1002E Moulds, jelly, 1-quart
315 Pans, deep-frying and tray
50 Scissors, 8sh
C.1064 Tubs, washing, galvanised, 6-gallon

Mats, table

Denom.

No.

Prs.
No.

As required.

Pattern Permanent Stores

Scale
No. 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

No. of 
Officers 1 2 3 4-5 6-7 8-9 10-12

(<See Per­
manent List)

(<See Per­
manent list)

ytJe M. o f V. Vol. 1, Chap. X IIIA , 
paragraph 26.

CO

Remarks

CONSUMABLE STORES

C.1850

TABLE W ARE

-Ê ec&*o _F%t(e 
Spoons, small, E.P., officers' ................ 4 6 9 12 16

1

21 30

100a

44a
C.1853

Basins, sugar 
Cruet fittings :—- 
Bottles, mustard ...
Bottles, mustard, spoons for

" 2

1

2

2

2

3

2

4

4

5

4

6

5

7
44b Bottles, pepper " 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
44c Cellars,salt " 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
44e Cellars, salt, spoons for " 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
110a Decanters, 1-quart ............... " 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
111a Dishes, preserve, round, 7^-in. ... "

1
1 2 2 2 3 4

114e Glasses,claret 1 1 1 1 2 2
118e Glasses, liqueur 4 8 10 14 18 24 30
119e Glasses, wine " ' 2 4 6 8 10 14 18
123a Jugs, w a ter ............. " 6 9 12 18 22 28 36
128 Pots, jam, with cover 1 1 1 2 2 2 3
124a Tumblers, champagne (Pony) 2 2 2 3 3 4 4
125a
P.437

Tumblers, soda-water 
Tumblers, t a b l e ......................... " .< 2

4
4

6
6

10
8

14
10

18
12

24
18

" 6 10 16 20 26 30 40

96
98a

Basins, lipped, 2-quart ............................
Basins, lipped, 1-quart ................ 1

— 1 1 1 2 2
52
26

Bowls, salad
Compotiers, sm all............................

2
1
1

1
1

2
1

2
1

2
1

2
1

20 Cups, breakfast ................ 1 2 2 3 3
21a Cups, coffee ................ 4 6 10 16 20 24 30
22a Cups, e g g ......................... "  " 3 6 8 12 15 18 24
308 Cups, tea ... 2 3 4 6 8 10 12
60 Dishes, butter ............... 2 3 4 6 9 12 15
64a Dishes, flat, 16-in. 1 1 1 1 2

1
2
1

3
1



SCALES FOR W ARD ROOM MESSES OF 1 TO 12 OFFICERS— cwtd.

Pattern Consumable Stores

Scale
No. 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

Remarks
No. of 
Officers 1 3 4-5 6-7 8-9 10-12

65a
CAtna and FartAenMwe— contd. 

Dishes, fiat, 14-in.

Denom.
No.

1 1 1 1 1 1
66a Dishes, flat, 12-in. 2 1 1 1 1 1 1
67a Dishes, flat, 10-in. 1 2 2 2 2 3 3
76 Dishes, vegetable ... 3 3 4 5 6 8 8
77 Dishes, vegetable, covers for 3 3 4 5 6 8 8
99a Jugs, fife, 2-quart — — — 1 1 1 1
100a Jugs, Hfe, 1-quart ... 1 2 2 1 1 1 2
78 Jugs, hot water, 1-quart ... — — — 1 1 1 2
79 Jugs, hot water, 1-pint ... 1 1 1 1 1 2 2
23a Jugs, milk, 1-pint... 2 2 2 2 3 4 5
27 Plates, dessert 2 4 5 8 10 14 18
83 Plates, dinner 6 10 14 18 24 30 40
84a Piates, pudding 6 10 14 18 24 30 40
86 Plates, soup 4 6 7 8 10 14 18
310 Plates, tea 2 3 4 6 8 10 12
24a Saucers, breakfast 3 5 8 12 15 18 24
25 Saucers, coffee 2 4 6 8 12 14 16
309 Saucers, tea 2 3 4 6 8 10 12
318 Stands, cheese, small 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
319 Stands, cheese, small, covers for 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
92 Tweens, soup — — — — — 2 2
93 Tureens, soup, covers for ... ... 2 2

89

PAN TRY AND GALLEY HARDW ARE 

Boards, paste, 24-in. x  18-in. ... 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
C.230 Brushes, dish, polishing ... « — 1 1 1 1 1 1

C.213
C.241
81
316
75
224
225 
50 
53 
195 
C.924 
234 
242 
258 
C.941

1
267
268 
305

T.349
T.348

T.355

151
154
34
35

Brushes, paste 
Brushes, plate, 4-row 
Corkscrews 
Graters, bread 
Hooks, meat 
Jugs, enamelled, 2-quart 
Jugs, enamelled, 1-quart 
Knives, lever 
Ladles, cooks', ^-pint 
Needles, trussing 
Pans, patty 
Pins, rolling 
Powder, plate 
Skewers, iron 
Slices, cooks', tinned 
Slices, fish ...
Spoons, iron 
Spoons, wood, 14-in 
Spoons, wood, 8-in. 
Whisks, egg

Lwten, etc.
Cloths, glass 
Cloths, tea ...
Muslin
Dusters

OPTIONAL CONSUMABLE 
(Only supplied if specially demanded)

TABLE W ARE

Dishes, casserole, 4-pint ...
Dishes, soufHe
Pots, tea, 3^-pint, earthenware ...
Pots, tea, 1-pint, earthenware ...

1 1 1 1 1 1 1
1 1 1 1 1 - 1 1
1 1 1 1 1 1 1
1 1 1 1 1 1 1
3 6 6 9 9 9

— — — — — 1 1
] 1 1 1 1 — 1
1 1 1 1 1 1 2
1 1 1 1 1 1

i " 2 2 2 2 2 2
6 6 6 8 10 12 18
1 1 1 1 1 1 1

Tins 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Sets 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
No. 1 1 1 1

1
1
1

1
1

1
1

1 1 1 2 2 2 3
1 1 1 1 1 2 2
1 1 1 2 2 2 2
1 1 1 1 1 1 1

6 6 9 9 12 15 18
3 3 6 6 6 9 9

Yards 5 5 5 5 5 5 5
No. 3 3 3 3 6 6 6

„ — — -— 1 1 1 2
„ 1 1 1 1 1 2 2
" \ fS'ee Pots, tea, Patterns C.991E,

C.990E--Permanent stores.



SCALES FOR W ARD ROOM MESSES OF 1 TO 12 OFFICERS— con^.

Consumable Stores

Scale
No. 5 1 6 7 8 9 10 11

Remarks
Pattern No. of

Officers 1 2 3 4-5 6-7 8-9 10-12

PAN TRY AND GALLEY HARDW ARE Denom.

95
94
109b
123
C.973E
C.939

Cutters, egg ... -..............  ................
Cutters, paste, round, plain ............................
Cutters, paste, round, fluted
Forks, toasting ...............  ............................
Kettles, tin, 1^-gallon (for milk) ...............
Moulds, dariol 
Skimmers, cooks' ...

No.
Set

No.
1
3

1
1
3

1
1
6

1
1
1
8

1
1
1
1
1

10
1

1
1
1
1
1

14
1

1
1
1
1
1

18
1

SCALES FOR W ARD ROOM MESSES OF 13 TO 100 OFFICERS
(Scales Nos. 12-24) *

The quantities allowed for those messes above 40 for which no scale is provided are to be calculated on a proportion of the nearest scale, 
e.y. a mess of 43 will be 43/40ths o f scale 19 and for a mess of 47 will be 47/50ths of scale 20

Pattern Permanent Stores

Scale
No. 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24

Remarks
No. of 
officers 13-15 16-18 19-21 22-25 26-29 30-33 34-37 38-40 50 60 70 80 100

TABLE W ARE Denom.

44X Cruet frames, breakfast . No. 8 9 11 13 15 17 19 20 25 30 35 40 50
C.1837 Forks, table, E.P., small 60 72 84 96 108 120 156 162 192 222 252 282 312
C.1842E Knives, fish, eating 20 24 30 36 42 48 54 60 72 84 96 108 132
C.1845 Ladles, soup 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
C.1846 Nutcrackers Prs. 2 3 3 4 4 5 5 6 7 8 9 10 12
C.1851E Spoons, large, E.P., No. 45 54 65 72 80 90 102 114 144 174 204 228 264

officers'.
221E Toast racks (4-part) ... 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 4 5 6 7 9
37E Toast racks (8-part) ... -- 6 8 10 12 14

C ilery
W Knives, table, officers' - 60 72 84 96 108 120 156 162 192 222 252 282 312

Ltwen
7 Cloths, table, 2 yards

wide. To a value to be communicated in Fleet Orders. The number and sizes
659 Cloths, table, 2̂  yards of all table cloths required must be stated on demands.

wide.
— Mats, table (<See Optional)

660 Napkins, table - 60 72 84 100 116 132 148 160 200 240 280 320 400



SCALES FOR W ARD ROOM MESSES OF 13 TO 100 OFFICERS— cw ^ .

Pattern Permanent Stores

Scale
No. 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 33 24

Remarks
N o .o f  
officers 13-15 16-18 19-21 22-25 26-29 30-33 34-37 38-40 50 60 70 80 100

PAN TRY AND 
GALLEY HARDW ARE

Basins, pudding, 2-pint

Denom.

No. 3 4 4 5 5 6 6 6 7 8 9 10 12
*26 Boards, chopping 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 2 2

45b Boxes, cash 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
*74 Boxes, salt 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 2
C.228 Brushes, crumb 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 3 3 4 4 5
C.1038 Buckets, pantry, with 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 3 3 3 4 4 5

128d
cover

Canisters, tea and sugar 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 3 3
C.963E Castors, pepper, bakelite 1 1 1 1 - 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 2 2
73a Choppers, cooks' 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

*C.913 Colanders, tinned, large — 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 2 2
*C.914 Colanders, tinned, small 1 — — — — .—. —  . — — — — — —

C.995E Dishes, pie, 12-in. 1 1 2 2 3 3 3 3 4 4 5 6 9
C.996E Dishes, pie, 10-in. 2 2 2 2 3 3 4 4 4 4 5 6 8
C.997E Dishes, pie, 8^-in. 4 4 4 5 5 5 5 6 6 6 7 7 7
C.966E Dredges, dour and sugar 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
C.1820 Forks, carving, N.S.H. 

Forks,cooks'
1 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 3 3

*C.1809 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 3
C.983E Kettles, tea, 6-quart ... 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 3 4 5
C.984E Kettles, tea, 4-quart ... — 1 1 1 — — — .— 1 1 2 2 2
C.985E Kettles, tea, 2-quart ... 1 — — — — — 1 1 — — — — —
166 Kettles, 8sh, tin 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 2 2
87b Kids, dour, 2-gallon ... 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 2

C.1781a Knives, bread, saw- 1 1 1 2 2 2 2 3 3 3 4 4 4edged.
C.1812 Knives, carving, N.S.H. 1 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 3 3 4 4
C.1795 Knives, cooks', 8-in. ... 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 3 3 3 3
C.1796 Knives, cooks', 6-in. ... 1 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2188 Machines, mincing, 

large.
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 2 2

65 Machines, weighing, 1 1 1 1 1 1 114-lb.
— Machines, weighing, 1 1 1 1 1 1

14-lb.(kitchen scales).
313 Mashers, potato 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 3 3 3'123 Moulds, tin 3 3 3 4 4 4 5 5 6 gC.933 Pans, frying, large, 

13-in.
— — 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 3 4 5

C.934 Pans, frying, medium, 2 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 2 2 210^-in.
C.938 Pans, omelette, 7-in. ... 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

1
1
1C.967E Pans, stew, round, 1 1 1 1 1 13-gallon.

C.969E Pans, stew, round, 
4-quart.

1 1 2 2 2 2 3 3 3 3 3 4 4
C.970E Pans, stew, round, 2 2 2 2 2 2 3 3 3 3 4 4 4

2-quart.
C.971E Pans, stew, round, 

1-quart.
2 2 2 2 2 2 2 3 3 3 3 3 3

C.972E Pans, stew, H-pint 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 2136a Pans, washing, tin, 
18-in. X 12-in.

1 1 2 2 2 2 2 3 3 3 4 4 4
95a Platters, bread, wood 2 2 2 3 3 3 3 4 4 5 6 6 g
C.948 Pots, cooking, oval, — — — 1 1 1 2
C.947

6-gallon.
Pots, cooking, oval 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 _

4-gallon.
C.945 Pots, cooking, oval, 1 1

2-gallon.
C.994E Pots, coffee, 6-pint 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 3 3 4 5



SCALES FOR W ARD ROOM MESSES OF 13 TO 100 OFFICERS—eo^d.

Pattern Permanent Stores

Scale
No. 12 13 14 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24

No. of 
officers 13-15 16-18 19-21 22-25126-29

I
30-33134-37 38-40 50 60 70 80 100

Remarks

C.992E
C.991E
C.890E
C.989E
C.774

*255
*256

C.1012E

C.1015E

C.1810
*C.912

107a
107b
292
299
299b

C.1064

PAN TRY AND GAL- 
LEY  HARDW ARE
— COMtd.

Pots, tea, 4-quart 
Pots, tea, 4-pint 
Pots, tea, 2-pint 
Pots, tea, H-pint 
Saws, meat or tenon 
Sieves, flour, 12-in. 
Sieves, hair, 10-in. 
Steamers for pans, 

stew, 3-gallon. 
Steamers for pans, 

stew, 4-quart.
Steels, butchers' 
Strainers, gravy, conical 
Tins, baking, meat, )arge 
Tins, baking, meat,smali 
Tins, Yorkshire pudding 
Trays, japd., tea, 20-in. 
Trays, japd., round, 

12-in.
Tubs, washing, galv., 

6-gallon.

OPTIONAL PERMA­
NENT (only supplied 
if specially demanded)

Denom.

No. 1
2

10
1
1
1

12
1
1
1

14
1
1
1

2

2
2
3
4 
3 
1 
7

3 
2
4 
4 
4 
2

10

3 
2
4
5 
5 
2

12

3
2
5
5
5
2

13

3
2
6
6
6
2

15

3
2
8
6
8
2

18

Patts. 34 and 
35, earthenware, 
to the same 
total capacity 
may be drawn 
in lieu as 
required.

40 Baskets, knife, tin, large —- 1 1 1 1 1 i 1 1 1 2 240a
43c

Baskets, knife, tin, small 
Baskets, market, large

l
l 1

1
1

1
1 1

1
1

1
1

1
1

1 2
2

2
2 2 2

43e Baskets, market, small — 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 2
14 Baskets, wine, 12-hole l 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 2
88 Covers, dish, 16-in. l 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2
89 Covers, dish, 14-in. l 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
90 Covers, dish, 12-in. l 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
91 Covers, dish, 10-in. l 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

*17 Funnels, tin, 1-pint ... l 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
C.1799 Knives, palette 

Machines, meat slicing, 
and spares.

l 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
1

1
1

1
1

C.1002E Moulds, jelly, 1-quart... 2 2 3 3 3 4 4 4 5 5 6 6 8
315
like

Pans, deep-frying, and 
tray.

1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 2 2

C.988 Pots, stock 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 2
50 Scissors, fish

.Knew.
Mats, table

CONSUMABLE STORES 
TABLE W ARE 

FZectro FZatte

Pairs 1 1

As r

1

squire

1

1, rn'de

1

M. of

1

V.,.V(

1

il. 1, C

1

hap. 2

1

H IIA

1

para.

1

26.

1 1

C.1850 Spoons, small, E.P., 
officers'.

No. 36 42 54 60 66 72 90 102 120 144 168 192 240

100a Basins, sugar ... 
Cruet fittings :— -- 6 6 7 8 9 9 10 11 13 16 18 20 24

44a Bottles, mustard 10 12 13 15 18 20 24 26 30 36 42 48 60
C.1853 Bottles, mustard, 

spoons for.
- 10 12 13 15 18 20 24 26 30 36 42 48 60

44b Bottles, pepper 10 12 13 15 18 20 24 26 30 36 42 48 60
44c Cellars, salt ... ... 10 12 13 15 18 20 24 26 30 36 42 48 60
44e Cellars, salt, spoons 

for. - 10 12 13 15 18 20 24 26 30 36 42 48 60



SCALES FOR W ARD ROOM MESSES OF 13 TO 100 OFFICERS— eo?Hc?.

Pattern Consumable Stores

Scale
No. 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24

Remarks
No. of 
Officers 13-15 16-18 19-21 22-25 26-29 30-33 34-37 38-40 50 60 70 80 100

TABLE WARE-con,^.

(Moss— contd. Denom.

110a
111a

114E
118E
119E
123a
128
124a

125a
P.437

Decanters, 1-quart 
Dishes, preserve, round, 

7^-in.
Glasses, claret ... 
Glasses, liqueur 
Glasses, wine ...
Jugs, water 
Pots, jam, with cover 
Tumblers, champagne 

(pony).
Tumblers, soda-water 
Tumblers, table

No. 4
2

36
18
42

3
4 

28

20
45

6
2

48
22
50
4
5

34

24
54

6
3

54
24
60

4
5 

40

30
66

7
3

66
30
84

5
6 

48

36
80

7
3

78
36
96

5
6

56

42
90

9
4

84
40

108
6
7

64

48
100

9
4

96
46

120
6
7

72

54
110

10
5

102
50

132
7
8 

80

60
120

12
6

120
60

160
9

10
100

75
140

15
7

140
72

200
10
12

120

90
160

18
8

160
84

230
12
14

140

100
180

20
9

180
96

250
15
16 

150

110
200

24
12

228
120
312

19
20 

186

138
240

96
98a
52
26
20
21a
22a
308
60
64a,

C7MTKZ
Basins, lipped, 2-quart 
Basins, lipped, 1-quart 
Bowls, salad ... 
Compotiers, small 
Cups, breakfast 
Cups, coffee
Cups, egg .............. .
Cups, tea 
Dishes, butter ... 
Dishes, Rat, 16-in.

"

2
2
1
3

36
28
15
18
3
1

3 
2 
2
4 

42 
34 
18 
21

4
1

3
3 
2
4

48
40
21
24

4
2

3
3 
2 
5

56
48
25
28

4 
2

4 
3 
2 
6

64
56
29
32

5 
2

4
3
2
7

72
64
33
36

5 
2

4
4 
3 
7

80
72
37
42

5 
3

5 
4 
3 
8

88
80
40
48

6 
3

6
5
3 

10
108
100
50
60

7
4

8
5
4

12
130
120
60
70

9
4

9 
6 
4

14
150
140
70
80
10 

t 4

10
8
5

16
170
150
80
90
12
5

12
8
6

20
210
186
100
112

15
6

65a Dishes, fiat, 14-in. 1 1 1 2 2
66a Dishes, flat, 12-in. 1 2 2 3 3
67a Dishes, flat, 10-in. 3 2 2 2 2
76 Dishes, vegetable 9 11 12 13 14
77 Dishes, vegetable, covers 9 11 12 13 14

for.
99a Jugs, fife, 2-quart 1 1 1 2 2
100a Jugs, fife, 1-quart 1 2 2 2 3
78 Jugs, hot-water,l-quart 2 2 2 3 3
79 Jugs, hot-water, 1-pint 3 3 4 4 5
23a Jugs, milk, 1-pint 5 7 7 9 9
27 Plates, dessert 21 24 27 30 36
83 Plates, dinner 45 54 66 80 90
84a Plates, pudding 45 54 66 80 90
86 Plates, soup 21 24 27 30 36
310 Plates,tea 15 18 21 25 29
24a Saucers, breakfast 27 32 36 42 48
25 Saucers, coffee 20 24 30 36 42
309 Saucers, tea 15 18 21 25 29
318 Stands, cheese, small ... 1 1 2 2 2
319 Stands, cheese, small, 1 1 2 2 2

covers for.
92 Tureens, soup 2 2 2 2 2
93 Tureens, soup, covers 2 2 2 2 2

for.

PAN TRY AND GALLEY
HARDW ARE

89 Boards, paste, 24-in. by „ 1 1 1 1 1
18-in.

C.230 Brushes, dish, polishing .. 1 2 2 2 2
C.213 Brushes, paste 2 2 2
C.241 Brushes, plate, 4-row ... „ 2 2 2 2 2
81 Corkscrews ** 2 2 2 2 2
316 1 1 1 1 1

t

2 3 3 3 4 4 4 6
3 4 4 4 5 5 6 6
3 3 3 3 3 5 6 6

15 17 18 22 26 30 34 40
15 17 18 22 26 30 34 40

3 3 4 5 6 7 8 12
3 3 4 5 6 8 10 10
3 4 4 5 6 7 9 12
6 6 6 7 9 10 10 10

10 11 12 14 16 18 20 25
42 48 54 66 78 90 100 126

100 110 120 140 160 180 200 240
100 110 120 140 160 180 200 240
42 48 54 66 78 90 100 126
33 37 40 50 60 70 80 100
54 60 66 80 96 110 126 156
48 54 60 75 90 100 110 138
33 37 40 50 60 70 80 100

2 2 3 4 5 6 7 9
2" 2 3 4 5 6 7 9

2 3 3 3 4 4 4 4
2 3 3 3 4 4 4 4

1 1 1 1 2 2 2 2

2 2 2 2 2 2 3 3
2 2 2 2 3 3 3 4
2 2 3 3 3 3 3 4
2 2 2 2 3 3 3 4

1 1 1 1 9 2 2
1



SCALES FOR W ARD ROOM MESSES OF 13 TO 100 OFFICERS—contd.

Pattern Consumable Stores

Scale
No. 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24

Remarks
No. of 
officers 13-15 16-18 19-21 22-25 26-29 30-33 34-37 38-40 50 60 70 80 100

75

PANTRY AND GALLEY 
H ARDW ARE— comd. 

Hooks, meat ...

Denom.

No. 9 12 12 12 12 18 18 18 18 18 18 24 30
224 Jugs, enamelled, 2-quart 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 3 3 4
225 Jugs, enamelled, 1-quart 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 3 3 4 4 4
50 Knives, lever ... 2 2 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 4 4 4 4
53 Ladles, cooks', ^-pint... 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 2 2
195 Needles, trussing 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 3 3 3 4 4
C.924 Pans, patty 24 27 30 36 42 48 54 60 72 90 108 120 150
234 Pins, rolling 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 2
242 Powder, plate ... Lb. 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 3 4
258 Skewers, iron ... Sets 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 3 3 3 3 3

'C.941 Slices, cooks', tinned ... No. 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 3 3 3
— Slices, fish 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 2

1 Spoons, iron, small 3 3 4 4 4 5 5 5 6 6 8 8 10
267 Spoons, wood, 14-in. ... 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 3 3 4 4 4 7
268 Spoons, wood, 8-in. „ 2 2 2 3 3 4 4 4 4 6 6 6 6
305 Whisks, egg « 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 3 3 4 4 4 5

T.349
Zwen, etc. 

Cloths, glass 24 24 24 30 30 30 36 36 48 48 60 60 72
T.348 Cloths, tea 12 12 12 12 15 15 15 18 18 24 24 30 48

Muslin ... Yards 5 5 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 20 20 20
T.355 Dusters No. 9 12 12 12 12 12 18 18 18 24 24 30 36

OPTIONAL CONSUM­
ABLE (only supplied 
if specially demanded) t

TABLE WARE

151 Dishes, casserole, 4-pint 2 2 3 3 4 4 5 5 6 7 9 10 12154 Dishes, souffle ... 3 3 4 5 5 6 6 7 8 10 11 12 1534 Pots, tea, earthenware,

35
3 ̂ -pint.

Pots, tea, earthenware,
1 <bee lo ts , tea, Patterns 
L C.992E, C.991E, C.990E, C.989E—

1-pint. Permanent stores.

PAN TRY AND GALLEY
HARDW ARE

— Cutters, egg 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 295 Cutters, paste, round, 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 2plain.
94 Cutters, paste, round, 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 2fluted.
109b Forks, toasting 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 3 3 3 4 4123 Kettles, tin, 1 ̂ -gallon 1 2 2 2 2 2 ' 2 3 3 3 4 4 4(for milk).
C.973E Moulds, dariol ... 24 27 30 36 42 48 54 60 72 90 108 120 150C.939 Skimmers, cooks' 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 2 2



SCALES FOR GUN ROOM MESSES 
(Nos. 25-36)

Pattern Permanent Stores

Scale
No. 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32 33 34 35 36

Remarks
No. of 
Officers 1 2 3 4-5 6-7 8-9 10-12 13-15 16-18 19-21 22-25 26-30

TABLE W ARE
Denom.

44x Cruet frames, breakfast No. 1 1 1 2 2 3 4 5 6 7 9 10C.1837 Forks, table, E.P., small 5 8 11 16 22 30 42 50 60 72 84 96C.1842E Knives, fish, eating ... 2 3 4 6 8 10 14 18 21 24 30 36C.1845 Ladles, soup ... 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
C.1846 Nutcrackers ... Prs. 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 2 3 3 4 4C.1851E Spoons, large, E.P., officers' No. 4 8 12 15 20 26 30 42 48 54 60 72221E Toast racks (4-part) — — — — 1 1 1 237E Toast racks (8-part) ... « — — — 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 2

W Knives, table, officers' -- 5 8 11 16 22 30 42 50 60 72 84 96

Jywen.
7 Cloths, table, 2 yards wide ... 1 To a value to be communicated in Fleet Orders The numbers and659 Cloths, table, 2  ̂yards wide J sizes o f the table cloths required must be shown on demands.
660 Napkins, table -- 4 8 12 20 28 36 48 60 72 84 100 120

PAN TRY AND GALLEY
- HARDW ARE

— Basins, pudding, 2-pint 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 3 3 4 4'26 Boards, chopping — 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 145b Boxes, cash ... „ — 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 2

*74
C.228
C.1038
128d
C.963E
73a

*C.913
*C.914
C.995E
C.996E
C.997E
C.966E
C.1820

*C.1809
C.983E
C.984E
C.985E
166
87b
87c
C.1781a
C.1812
C.1795
C.1796
188
187

313

*123
C.933
C.934
C.938
C.967E
C.969E

Boxes, salt 
Brushes, crumb 
Buckets, pantry, with cover 
Canisters, tea and sugar 
Castors, pepper, bakelite 
Choppers, cooks'
Colanders, tinned, large 
Colanders, tinned, small 
Dishes, pie, 12-in.
Dishes, pie, 10-in.
Dishes, pie, 8^-in.
Dredges, flour and sugar 
Forks, carving, N.S.H.
Forks, cooks'
Kettles, tea, 6-quart 
Kettles, tea, 4-quart 
Kettles, tea, 2-quart,
Kettles, fish, tin 
Kids, flour, 2-gallon ...
Kids, flour, 1-gallon ... 
Knives, bread, saw-edged 
Knives, carving, N.S.H. 
Knives, cooks' 8-in. ... 
Knives, cooks' 6-in. ... 
Machines, mincing, large 
Machines, mincing, small 
Machines, weighing, 14-lb 

(kitchen scales).
Mashers, potato

Moulds, tin
Pans, frying, large, 13-in. 
Pans, frying, medium, 10^-in
Pans, omelette, 7-in__
Pans, stew, round, 3-gallon .. 
Pans, stew, round, 4-quart ..

1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 2 3
2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

— —- — — — — — — 1 1 1 1
— — — 1 1 1 1 1 — — — __
— — — — — — — 1 1 2 2 2
— — — 1 1 1 2 — 2 2 2 2

2 2 2 2 4 4 2 2 4 4
1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 2 2

— 1 1 1 1 1
— — — 1 1 1 1 — — 1 1 1

1 1 1 — — 1 1 1 1 — __
— — 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
— — — — 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

1 1 1 1
1 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 2 3 3

. 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 2
— — — 1 2 2 2 2 2 2

1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 2
— — — — — — 1 1 1 1 1 1
— — — 1 1 1 — — — — _
— — -— 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
— — — Ree 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

(Optional)
1 1 1 1 1 2 2 3 3 3 3

— — — — — — — — 1 1 1
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 1 1 1
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

— — — 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 2

03

g



(58009)

SCALES FOR GUNROOM MESSES— cos^d.

Scale 25 26 1 27 28 29 30 31 32 33 34 35 36

Permanent Stores
No. 1

Pattern . . i I
26-30No. of 1 2 3 4-5 6-7 8-9 10-12 13-15 16-18 19-21 22-25

' Officers

PAN TRY AND GALLEY
HARDW ARE— contd. Denom.

C.970E Pans, stew, round, 2-quart ... No. 1 1 1 2 2 2
i

2
1
1

2
1

2
2

2
2

2
2

2
2

C.971E Pans, stew, round, 1-quart ... 1 1
1
1

1
1
1

i 1 1 1 2 2
C.972E Pans, stew, round, H-pt. 1 i 1 1 1 1 1 2
136a Pans, washing, tin, .. 1

18-in. X 12-in. 1 i 1 2 2 2 2
95a Platters, bread, wood .. 1 1 i 1 1 1 1 1 1
C.947 Pots, cooking, oval, 4-gallon .
C.945 Pans, cooking, oval, 2-gallon .. 1 1

1 1 1 1 1 1
C.994E Pots, coffee, 6- p i n t .............. - - 1 1 i i
C.993E Pots, coffee, 4-pint ... .. 1 i 1 1 1 1
C.991E
C.990E

Pots, tea, 4-pint
Pots, tea, 2-pint ............... 1 1 1 — 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

C.989E Pots, tea, H-pints ... « 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
C.774 Saws, meat or tenon « i 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

*255 Sieves, hour, 12-in. ... -
1 1 i 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

*256 Sieves, hair, 10-in. - 1
C.1012E Steamers for pans, stew, ..

3-gallon. i 1 1 1 1 2 2 2
C.1015E Steamers for pans, stew, -

4-quart. 1
1

i
i

] 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
C.1810 Steels, butchers' « 1

1 i 1 1 1 1 1 1
*C.912 Strainers, gravy, conical - ] 1 1 2 2 3 3

107a Tins, baking, meat, large ... «
1

* 1 1 2 2 2 2 3 4
107b Tins, baking, meat, small ... 1

Remarks

Patterns 34 and 
35, earthen­
ware, to the 
same total 
capacity may 
be drawn in 
lieu as re­
quired.

292 Tins, Yorkshire pudding 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 ; 1 2 2 2 , 2 3
299b Trays, japanned, round, 12-in. 1 1 1 2 2 3 3 4 4 4 4 4
C.1064 Tubs, washing, galvanised, 

6-gallon.

OPTIONAL PERMANENT 
(Only supplied if specially 

demanded)

1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 2

40 Baskets, knife, tin, large
1 1

1 1 1
40a Baskets, knife, tin, small — —- — 1 1 1 1
43o Baskets, market, large 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
43e Baskets, market, small — 1 1 1 1 — -—- — 1 1 1
14 Baskets, wine, 12-hole 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
138b Baskets, wine, 6-hole — 1 1 1 1

1 188 Covers, dish, 16-in. ...
1 1

1 1 1
89 Covers, dish, 14-in. ... — -—- — — 1 1 1 1 1 1
90 Covers, dish, 12-in. ... — 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
91 Covers, dish, 10-in. ... 1 1 1 1 — — — 1 1 1 1 1

*17 Funnels, tin ... ... ... 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
144 Knives, mincing 1 1 1
C.1799
313
315

Knives, paiette 
Mashers, potato 
Pans, deep-frying, and tray...

— — — 1 1 {
1

<S'ee Pe 
1

rmane
1

nt Lis 
1

t)
1

1

1

1

1

1
50 Scissors, 6sh ...

CONSUMABLE STORES 
TABLE W ARE

.EZectro-pZate

Pairs 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

42

1

48

1

60C.1850 Spoons, small, E.P., Officers' 

Maas

No. 2 4 6 10 14 18 24 30 36

100a Basins, sugar...............
Cruet fittings :—

" 1 1 1 2 2 2 2 3 3 4 5 6

44a
C.1853

Bottles, mustard ... 
Bottles, mustard, spoons for

-- 1
1

1
1

1
1

2
2

2
2

4
4

5
5

6
6

7
7

9
9

11
11

12
12

44b Bottles, pepper " 1 1 1 2 2 4 5 6 7 9 11 12



(58009)

r
SCALES FOR GUN ROOM MESSES— co

Pattern

44c
44e
110a
111a
114E
118E
H9E
123a
128
124a
125a
P.437

96
98
52
26
20
2)a
22a
60

Consumable Stores

Scale
No.

No. of 
Officers

TABLE W ARE— e o ^ .

Cruet fittings—
Cellars, salt
Cellars, salt, spoons for 

Decanters, quart 
Dishes, preserve, round, 7^-in 
Glasses, claret 
Glasses, liqueur 
Glasses, wine ...
Jugs, water ...
Pots, jam, with cover 
Tumblers, champagne (pony) 
Tumblers, soda-water 
Tumblers, table

CAwta

Basins, lipped, 2-quart 
Basins, lipped, 1-quart 
Bowls, salad ... 
Compotiers, small 
Cups, breakfast 
Cups, coffee ...
Cups, egg 
Dishers, butter

Denom.

No.

25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32 33 34 35 36

Remarks
1 2 3 4-5 6-7 8-9 10-12 12-15 16-18 19-21 22-25 26-30

1 1 1 2 2 4 5 6 7 9 11 121 1 1 2 2 4 5 6 7 9 11 12
— 2 2 2 2 3 3 3 3 4 4 5 .

1 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 33 6 8 10 12 14 18 24 27 30 36 451 3 4 6 9 10 12 15 18 21 21 244 8 9 15 21 27 36 40 48 54 60 721 1 1 1 2 2 3 3 3 4 5 52 2 2 2 3 3 3 4 4 4 4 5— 2 4 6 9 12 16 20 24 27 30 362 4 6 8 10 14 18 22 24 30 36 402 8 10 18 24 30 36 40 48 54 60 72

_ 1 1 1 1 2 2 21 2 2 2 2 1 1 2 2 2 2 4
— — 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 2— — 1 1 2 2 3 3 4 4 5 63 6 8 10 14 18 24 30 36 40 48 ' 542 4 6 9 12 15 18 20 24 28 32 401 2 3 5 7 9 12 15 18 21 24 301 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 3 3 4 4

CO4^

64a Dishes, flat, 16-in..................... 1 1 j 1 1 1 1 265a Dishes, flat, 14-in. 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 266a Dishes, flat, 12-in. 1 1 -1 2 2 2 1 2 4 4
67a Dishes, fiat, 10-in. 1 1 1 1 1
76 Dishes, vegetable 1 2 ' 2 3 4 5 6 6 8 8 10 1277 Dishes, vegetable, covers for 1 2 2 3 4 5 6 6 8 8 10 1299a Jugs, Sfe, 2-quart — — — 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 2100a Jugs, 8fe, 1-quart 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 278 Jugs, hot-water, 1-quart — — — — 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 279 Jugs, hot-water, 1-pint 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 3 323a Jugs, milk, 1-pint 2 2 2 2 2 3 3 3 4 4 5 527 Plates, dessert ... 2 3 4 7 10 12 15 18 24 27 30 3683 Plates, dinner 4 6 8 15 21 27 36 42 48 54 60 7284a Plates, pudding 4 6 8 15 21 30 42 48 54 60 72 8486 Plates, soup ... 3 4 6 8 10 12 16 20 24 30 36 4824a Saucers, breakfast 3 5 6 9 12 16 20 24 30 36 42 4825 Saucers, coffee 2 4 6 9 12 14 16 18 20 24 30 36318 Stands, cheese, small 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2319 Stands, cheese, covers for ... 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2
92 Tureens, soup 1 1 1 1 2 2 293 Tureens, soup, covers for

PAN TRY AND GALLEY 
HARDW ARE

1 1 1 1 2 2 2

89 Boards, paste, 24 in. x  18 in. 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
C.230 Brushes, dish polishing — — — 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
C.213 Brushes, paste 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 2C.241 Brushes, plate, 4-row 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 2
81 Corkscrews 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
316
75

Graters, bread 
Hooks, meat ...

1
3

1
3

1
3

1
6

1
6

1
9

1 1 1
12

1
12

1
12

1
12

224 Jugs, enamelled, 2-quart — — — _ 1 1 1 1 1 2 2
225 Jugs, enamelled, 1-quart 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2
50 Knives, lever ... ................ 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 2
53 Ladles, cooks', ^-pint 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
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SCALES FOR GUN ROOM MESSES— ro^fü.

Pattern Consumable Stores

Scale
No. 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32 33 34 35 36

Remarks
No. of
Officers 1 2 3 4-5 6-7 8-9 10-12 13-15 16-18 19-21 22-25 26-30

PAN TRY AND GALLEY 
H ARDW ARE—conM.

Denom.

195 Needles, trussing No. 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
C.924 Pans, patty ... 3 4 6 8 10 14 18 < 22 27 30 36 42
234 Pins,rolling ... 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
242 Powder, plate Tins^ 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
258 Skewers, iron Sets 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
C.941 Slices, cooks', tinned No. 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

1
Slices,fish
Spoons, iron, small ... 1

1
1

1 1 1
2

1
2

1
2

1
3

1
3

1
4

1
4

1
5

267 Spoons, wood, 14-in. 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 2 3 3
268 Spoons, wood, 8-in. ... 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 3 3
305 Whisks, egg ...'

e%c.

1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 2 2

T.349 Cloths, glass ... 6 6 9 9 12 12 15 18 24 24 24 30
T.348 Cloths, tea 3 3 6 6 6 9 9 12 12 15 15 18

— Muslin Yds. — — — 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5
T.355 Dusters

OPTIONAL CONSUMABLE

(Only supplied if specially 
demanded)

No. 3 3 3 3 6 6 6 6 10 10 12 12

151
154
34
35

95
109b
123

C.973E
C.939

TABLE W ARE

Dishes, casserole, 4-pint 
Dishes, souffle
Pots,tea, earthenware, 3^-pint 
Pots, tea, earthenware, 1-pint

PAN TRY AND GALLEY 
HARDW ARE

Cutters, egg ...
Cutters, paste, round, plain ... 
Forks, toasting 
Kettles, tin, 1^-gallon (for 

milk).
Moulds, dariol 
Skimmers, cooks'

No. 1 1 2 2 3 3 3 4
.. — — 1 1 1 2 2 2 3 3 3 4*1 .See Pots, tea, Patterns C.991E, C.9<)0E,

J C.9!19E—iDerma:lent stores.

1 1 1 1 1 1 1
« — — — — — 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
-< — — — — 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 2

1 1 1 2 2 2 2 2
3 3 6 8 10 14 18 22 27 30 36 40

1 1 1 1 1 1 1

SO



SCALES FOR W ARRAN T OFFICERS' MESSES

(Nos. 37-50)

The quantities for those messes above 40 for which no scale is provided are to be calculated as a proportion o f the nearest scale, 
e.y., a mess o f 43 will be 43/40ths o f scale 49 and for a mess o f 47 will be 47/50ths o f scale 50.

Pattern Permanent Stores

Scale
No. 37 38 39 40 41 42 43 44 45 46 47 48 49 50

Remarks
No. of 
Officers 1 2 3 4-5 6-7 8-9 10-12 13-15 16-18 19-21 22-25 26-30 40 50

44X

TABLE W ARE 

PZated Ârt'i'cZe.3 

Cruet frames, breakfast
Denom.

No. 1 1 1 2 2 3 4 5 6 7 9 10 13
C.1837 Forks, table, E.P., small 5 8 11 16 22 30 42 50 60 72 84 96 120 144
C.1842E Knives, fish, eating ... 2 3 4 6 8 10 14 18 21 24 30 36 48 60
C.1845 Ladles, soup 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
C.1846 Nutcrackers Pairs 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 2 3 3 4 4 5 6
C.1851 Spoons, large, E.P., 

Officers'.
Toast racks (4-part) ...

No. 4 8 12 15 20 26 30 40 48 54 60 72 96 120

221E ___ — 1 1 — — 1 2 — —

37E Toast racks (8-part) ... -- — — — 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 2 4 5

W
C M ^ e r y  

Knives, table, Officers' 5 8 11 16 22 30 42 50 60 72 84 96 120 144

7

6 5 9

660

Z'tWETt
Cloths, table, 2 yards 

wide.
Cloths, table, 2& yards 

wide.
Napkins, table

--

4

-

8

To a 
in 
an 
re 
de 

12

valu 
Flee! 
d siz 
quire 
mant 
! 20

e to be co 
Orders, 

es o f the 
d must 1 
Is.
! 28 t 36

mmun 
The n 
table 

)e sta

< 48

icated 
umber 
cloths 
;od on

. 60 72 84 100 120 160 180

*26
45b

*74
C.228
C.1038

128d
C.963E
73a

*C.913
*C.9)4
C.995E
C.996E
C.997E
C.966E
C.1820

*C.1809
C.983E
C.984E
C.985E
166
87b
87c
C. 178la

C.1812
C.1795
C.1796
188
187

PANTRY AND GALLEY 
HARDW ARE

Basins, pudding, 2-pint 
Boards, chopping ...
Boxes, cash ................
Boxes, salt 
Brushes, crumb 
Buckets, pantry, with 

cover.
Canisters, tea and sugar 
Castors, pepper, bakelite 
Choppers, cooks' 
Cotanders, tinned, large 
Colanders, tinned, small 
Dishes, pie, 12-in.
Dishes, pie, 10-in.
Dishes, pie, 8^-in. 
Dredges, flour and sugar 
Forks, carving, N.S.H. 
Forks, cooks' ...
Kettles, tea, 6-quart ... 
Kettles, tea, 4-quart ... 
Kettles, tea, 2-quart ... 
Kettles, fish, tin 
Kids, flour, 2-gal!on ... 
Kids, flour, 1-gallon ... 
Knives, bread, saw- 

edged.
Knives, carving, N.S.H. 
Knives, cooks', 8-in. ... 
Knives, cooks', 6-in. ... 
Machines, mincing, large 
Machines, mincing, small 
Machines, weighing 14 

lb. (Kitchen scales).

1 1 2 2 2 2 2 2
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

— 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2

2 2 2 2 21 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

— — 1 1 1 1 1
— — — — 1

2 2 2
1 1 2

3 21 2 2 2 21 1 1 1 1 1 1 11 1 1 1 1 1 1 2
— — — — — 1

1 1 1
1 1 1

1
1
1 1

— — — — — 1 1 1
— — — — 1 1 1 11 1 1 1 — __

1 1 1 1 1 1 2 2
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

— — 1 2 21 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

— — — 1 1 1
1 1

1 1 1 1 1

3
1
2
1
1
2

2
1
1
1

1
2
2
2
1
2
1

1
1
1

3
1
2
1
1
2

2
1
1
1

2
2
3
2
1
2
1
1

1
1

4
1
2
1
1
2

2
1
1
1

2
2
3
2
1
2
1
1

1
1

4
1
2
1
1
3

2
1
1
1

2
2
3
2
1
2
1
1

1
1

5
1
2
1
1
3

2
1
1
1

3
3
4 
2 
1 
2 
1 
1

1
1

6
1
2
1
1
3

2
1
1
1

4 
3
5 
2 
1 
2 
1 
1

1
1



SCALES FOR W ARRANT OFFICERS' [M E S S E S ^ o?^ .

Scale 37 j 38 39 40 41 42 43 44 45 j 46 47 48 49 50
No. 1 ) ! ) Remarks

Pattern Permanent Stores
No. o f j 1 2 3 i 6-7 8-9 lO -l^ 13-1.5 f6-18 19-21 :!2-25 Z6-30 40 50

1 Officers
4-5 j

t t ! ! ! 1

PANTRY AND GALLEY Denom.
HARDW ARE— con;&

313

*123

Mashers, potato 

Moulds, tin ...............

No.

1 1 1

(S<
Optic

1
mal)

1

1

2

1

2

1

2

1

3

1

3
1

1

3
1

1

3
1

1

4
2

1

5
2

C.933 Pans, frying, large, 13-in. - "T 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 1 1 1 1 1
C.934 Pans, frying, medium, -

1 110^-in. 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
C.938
C.967E

Pans, omelette, 7-in. ... 
Pans, stew, round, — — — — 1 1 1

3-gallon. 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 3 3
C.969E Pans, stew, round, "

4-quart. 1 1 1 2 9 ?, 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
C.970E Pans, stew, round, -

2-quart. 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
C.971E Pans, stew, round, -

11-quart. 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 2
C.972E Pans, stew, round, «

H-P'nt. . . . s . 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 2
136a Pans, washing, tm, lam . "

by 12 in. 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 2 3 3
95a
C.948

Platters, bread, wood 
Pots, cooking, oval, — — — — — 1 1

6-gallon. 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
C.947 Pots, cooking, oval, " ! 1

C.945 Pots, cooking, oval, — 1 1 —' — — — — —  . —  : — — — —
2-gallon. 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 2

C.994E Pots, coffee, 6-pint .. — ---  ;
1C.993E Pots, coffee, 4-pint ... .. 1 1 1 1 1 ^ : 1 1 1 2 2 Patterns 34 and

C.992E Pots, tea, 4-quart 35, earthen­
ware, to the

Pots, tea, 4-pint 1 1 1 1 _ - same total
C.991E 1 capacity may 

be drawn in

Pots, tea, 2-pint 1 1 1
' ^ lieu as re­

C.990E -- quired.

C.774 Saws, meat or tenon ... „ — - —  < — 1 1 1 ! 1
1

1 
1 '

1
1
1

1
1
1
1

1
i

1
1

*255 Sieves, Hour, 12-in. ,, 1 1 1 1 1 1
1

1
1

1 1 1
*256 Sieves, hair, 10-in. 1 1 1 1 1 1

1 1
C.1012E Steamers for pans, stew, „

3-gallon.
1 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 3 3

C.1015E Steamers for pans, stew, —- —*

C.1810
4-quart. 

Steels, butchers' 1 2 2 2 2 2 2
1
1

2 2 2
1
2

2
1
3

2
1
3

2
1

2
2

*C.912 Strainers, gravy, conical .. 1 1 1 1 1 1
1
1
1
3

1
1 4 5

107a Tins, baking, meat, large — —
1
1
2

2 3 4 4 4
107b
292
299b

Tins, baking, meat, small 
Tins, Yorkshire pudding 
T r a y s ,  j a p a n n e d ,

1
1
1

1
1
1

1
1
1

1
1
2

2
1
3

2
4

2
4

2
4

2
4

3
4

3
4

4
5

round, 12-in.
1 1 1 2 g 2 2 2

C.1064 Tubs, washing, galva­
nized, 6^gallon.

-- 1 1 1 1 1

OPTIONAL
-

PERMANENT

(Only supplied if
specially demanded)

Baskets, knife, tin, 
large.

1 1 1 1 1
40 ----------- ---



SCALES FOR W ARRAN T OFFICERS' MESSES—con^.

Pattern Permanent Stores

Scale
No. 37 38 39 40 41 42 43 44 45 46 47 48 49 50

Remarks
No. of 
Officers 1 2 3 4-5 6-7 8-9 10-12 13-15 16-18 19-21 22-25 26-30 40 50

40a

43c
43e
14
138b
88
89
90
91 
*17 
144 
313 
315

C.1850

OPTIONAL 
PERMANENT 

(Only supplied if 
specially demanded) 

Baskets, knife, tin, 
small.

Baskets, market, large 
Baskets, market, small 
Baskets, wine, 12-hole 
Baskets, wine, 6-hole ... 
Covers, dish, 16-in. 
Covers, dish, 14-in. 
Covers, dish, 12-in. 
Covers, dish, 10-in. 
Funnels, tin 
Knives, mincing 
Mashers, potato 
Pans, deep-frying

CONSUMABLE
STORES

TABLE W ARE

Spoons, small, E.P., 
officers'.

Denom.

No. 1 1 1 1 1 1

1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
l 1 1 1 1 1 ! 1 1

1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
— 1 1 1 1

1 1 1 1 1 1 !
— — — — 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
— 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

1 1 1 1 — — — 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
1 ] 1

"  .
1 1

1
(<S*eeE

1
Lbove)

1 1 1 1 1 1 1

2 4 6 10 14 18 24 30 36 42 48 60 84 108

t-3

Mass
100a Basins, sugar ... 1 1 1 2 2

Cruet Sttings
44a Bottles, mustard 1 1 1 2 2C.1853 Bottles, mustard, 1 1 1 2 2

spoons for.
44b Bottles, pepper 1 1 1 2 244c Cellars, salt ... 1 1 1 2 244e Cellars, salt, spoons 1 1 1 2 2

for.
110a Decanters, 1-quart _ _ 2111a Dishes, preserve, round, 1 1 1 1 1

7^-in.
114E Glasses, claret ... 2 3 4 6 8119E Glasses, wine ... 4 8 9 15 21123a Jugs, water 1 1 1 1 2128 Pots, jam, with cover ... 2 2 2 2 3124a Tumblers, champagne 2 3 4 6 8

(pony).
125a Tumblers, soda - water 2 3 4 6 9
P.437 Tumblers, table 4 8 10 18 24

CAtna and
96 Basins, lipped, 2-quart
98a Basins, lipped, 1-quart 1 2 2 2 252 Bowls, salad ... 1 1 1
26 Compotiers, small 1 1 220 Cups, breakfast 3 6 8 10 1421a Cups, coffee 2 4 6 9 1222a Cups, egg ................ 1 2 3 5 760 Dishes, butter ... 1 1 1 1 1
64a Dishes, flat, 16-in.
65a Dishes, flat, 14-in. 1 1 1 1 166a Dishes, Hat, 12-in. 1 1 1
67a Dishes, flat, 10-in. 1 1
76 Dishes, vegetable 1 2 2 3 4

4
4

4
4
4

2
1

10
27

2
3

10

12
30

1
1
1
2

18
15
9
2
1
1
2

5
5

5
5
5

2
2

14
36
3
3

14

16
36

1
1
1
3

24
18
12
2
1
1
2

6
6

6
6
6

2
2

18
40

3
4 

18

20
40

1
2 
1 
3

30
20
15
2
1
1
2
1
6

7
7

7
7
7

3
2

21
48

3
4 

21

24
48

1
2
2
4

36
24
18
3
1
2
1
1
8

9
9
9

3 
2

24
54
4 
4

24

27
54

2
2
2
4

40
28
21

3
1
2
2
1
8

11
11

11
11
11

3 
2

30
60
5
4 

30

30
60

2
2
2
5

48
32
24

4
1
2
4

10

12
12

12
12
12

3
3

36
72
5
5

36

36
72

2
4
2
6

54
40
30
4
2
2
4

12

16
16

16
16
16

4
3

48
84
6
6

48

48
90

3
4 
3 
7

72
54
36

5 
2
3
4

16

19
19

19
19
19

4
4

60
108

7
8 

60

60
108

4
4
4
8

90
66
48
6
2
3
4

20

a

s



SCALES FOR WARRANT OFFICERS' MESSES— contd.

Scale 37 38 39 40 41 42 43 44 45 46 47 48 49 50
No. I t Remarks

Pattern Consumable Stores

!
No. of 
Officers 1 2 3 4-5 6-7 8-9 10-12 13-15 16-18 19-21 22-25 26-30 40 j 50

*

TABLE WARE—

contd.— Denom.

77

99a
100a
78
79 
23a 
27 
83 
84a 
86 
24a 
25
318
319

92
93

Dishes, vegetable, covers 
for.

Jugs, Rfe, 2-quart 
Jugs, fife, 1-quart 
Jugs, hot-water, 1-quart 
Jugs, hot-water, 1-pint 
Jugs, milk, 1-pint
Plates, dessert..............
Plates, dinner ...
Plates, pudding
Plates, soup ..............
Saucers, breakfast 
Saucers, coffee 
Stands, cheese, small ... 
Stands, cheese, small, 

covers for.
Tureens, soup ... 
Tureens, soup, covers for

No. 1

1

1
2
2
4
4
3
3
2
1
1

2

1

1
2
3 
6 
6
4
5 
4 
1 
1

—

2

1

1
2
4
8
8
6
6
6
1
1

3

1

1
2
7

15
15
8 
9 
9 
1 
1

1
1

4

1

1

2
10
21
21
10
12
12

1
1

1
1

5

1

1

3
12
27
30
12
16
14

1
1

1
1

6

1

1

3
15 
36 
42
16 
20 
16

1
1

1
1

6

1
1
1
1
3

18
42
48
20
24
18

1
1

1
1

8

1
1
1
2
4

24
48
54
24
30
20

1
1

1
1

8

1
2
1
2
4

27
54
60
30
36
24

1
1

1
1 1

10

2
2
2
3
5

30
60
72
36
42
30

1
1

2
2

12

2
2
2
3
5

36
72
84
48
48
36

2
2

2
2

16

3
3
3
3
6

48
90

108
60
60
48

2
2

2
2

20

4
3
4 
3 
8

60
108
132
72
72
60

3
3
2
2

iPANTRY AND GALLEY ) I 1
HARDWARE 1

89 Boards, paste, 24 in. by „ 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
18 in.

C.230 Brushes, dish polishing 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
C.213 Brushes, paste... 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 2
C.241 Brushes, plate, 4-row... 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 *
81 Corkscrews ... ... 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
316 Graters, bread.............. 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
75 Hooks, meat ... 3 3 3 6 6 9 9 9 12 12 12 12 12 12
224 Jugs, enamelled, 2-quart — — — — 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 2
225 Jugs, enameiled, 1-quart 1 1 1 1 1 -—- 1 1 1 1 1 2 3
50 Knives, lever ... 1 1 1

]
1
1

1
1

1
1

2
1

2
1

2
1

2
1

2
1

2
1

3
1 1

195 Needles, trussing 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 3 3
C.924 Pans, patty 3 4 6 8 10 14 18 22 27 30 36. 42 54 66
234 Pins, rolting 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
242 Powder, plate ... Tins 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
258 Skewers, iron ... Sets 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 2
C.941 Slices, cooks', tinned ... No. 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 2

Slices, fish — 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
1 Spoons, iron, small 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 3 3 4 4 5 6 6
267 Spoons, wood, 14-in. ... 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 3 3 4
268 Spoons, wood, 8-in. 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 3 3 4
305 Whisks, egg " 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 3

LweM , etc.
T.349 Cloths, glass 6 6 9 9 12 12 15 18 24 24 24 30 36 45
T.348 Cloths, tea ... 3 3 6 6 6 9 9 12 12 12 12 12 24 24

Muslin . . . Yards 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5
T.355 Dusters... No. 3 3 3 3 6 6 6 6 10 10 12 12 18 24

OPTIONAL ARTICLES
(Oniy supplied if

specially demanded)
.

4̂ -

COkp.



SCALES FOR WARRANT OFFICERS' MESSES—<xwM!a!.

Pattern Consumable Stores

Scale
No. 37 38 39 40 41 42 43 44 45 46 47 48 49 50

Remarks
N o.o f 
Officers 1 2 3 4-5 6-7 8-9 10-12 13-15 16-18 19-21 22-25 26-30 40 50

TABLE WARE Denom.

34 Pots, tea, earthenware. No.
3^-pt. >See Pots, tea Patterns C.992E, C.991E. C.990E—Permanent stores.

35 Pots, tea, earthenware,
1-pt.

95 Cutters, paste, round, 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
plain.

109b Forks, toasting — — — — 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 2 2
123 Kettles, tin, lA-gall. (for — — — — 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

milk).
C.939 Skimmers, cooks' " 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

SCALES OF OFFICERS' MESS TRAPS FOR SUBMARINES.

Scale No. 52—- Scale No. 53—

Pattern Permanent Stores
Scale No. 51— 
" H " Class— 

3 Officers

"  L," "  L.50 " 
and 

"  Swordfish " 
Classes— 

4-5 Officers

* 0 , " " P , " "  R ," 
"  Porpoise " 

and " Thames " 
Classes—
5 Officers

Remarks

TABLE WARE
! Denom.

44X Cruet frames, breakfast No. 1 1 2
C.1837 Forks, table, E.P., small 12 18 18
C.1842E Knives, Rsh, eating ... 6 6 8
C.1846 Nutcrackers ... Pairs — 1 1
C. 185IE Spoons, large, E.P., officers' No. 12 15 15
22 IE Toast racks (4-partition) - — — 1

Knives, table, officers'

Zinew

W " 12 18 18

7 Cloths, table, 2 x 2  yards ... 4 4 4
660 Napkins, table

PANTRY AND GALLEY HARDWARE

12 18 24

Basins, pudding, 2-pint 1 1 1
200 Basins, sugar, enamelled 1 1 1
125b Canisters, tea and sugar, small 1 1 1
C.963E Castors, pepper, bakelite — 1 1
218 Dishes, butter, enamelled ... 1 1 1
219 Dishes, butter, enamelled, covers for f  See Earthen-

t ' 1 ware.



SCALES OF OFFICERS' MESS TRAPS FOR SUBMARINES--co^d.

Pattern

107c
C.997E
C.966E
C.1820
C.985E
9
87c
C.1812
C.1795
187
C.934
C.969E
C.971E
C.993E

C.990E
C.989E

C.1015E
292

C.1850

100a

44a
C.1853
44b
44c
44e
110a
111a
114E
119E
123a
124a
P.437

20
21a
22a
308
60
76

Permanent Stores
Scale No. 51— 
" H "  Class— 

3 Officers

PANTRY AND GALLEY HARDWARE
—C0M&%.

Dishes, meat, No. 3 ... 
Dishes, pie, 8^-in.
Dredges, f)our 
Forks, carving, N.S.H. 
Kettles, tea, 2-quart... 
Kettles, mess, 4-gallon 
Kids,flour, 1-gallon... 
Knives, carving, N.S.H.
Knives, cooks', 8-in__
Machines, mincing, small 
Pans, frying, 10^-in.... 
Pans, stew, round, 4-quart 
Pans, stew, 1-quart ... 
Pots, coffee, 4-pint ...

Pots, tea, 2-pint 
Pots, tea, H-pint

Steamers for pans, stew, 4-quart 
Tins, Yorkshire pudding

Demon.

No.

Scale No. 52— 
" L , " " L .5 0 "  

and
" SwordAsh " 

Classés— 
4-5 Officers

Scale No. 53—" 0 , " " P , " " R , "
"  Porpoise " 

and " Thames " 
Classes— 
SOfficers

! 1 Optional 
1 J Consumable

Remarks

4^00

Will be supplied if 
earthen tea pots 
shown under Option­
al Consumable are 
not specially de­
manded.

CONSUMABLE STORES 

TABLE WARE

Spoons, small, E.P., officers'

Basins,sugar...

Cruet fittings :—
Bottles, mustard ...
Bottles, mustard, spoons for 
Bottles, pepper 
Cellars, salt 
Cellars, salt, spoons for 

Decanters, 1-quart ...
Dishes, preserve, 7^-in.
Glasses, claret 
Glasses, wine...
Jugs, water ...
Tumblers, champagne (pony) 
Tumblers, table

CTn'wa ant!

Cups, breakfast 
Cups, coffee ... 
Cups, egg 
Cups, tea 
Dishes, butter 
Dishes, vegetable

Denom.

No.

(tS'ee Permanent 
Hardware.)

12

(See Permanent 
Hardware.)

12
12
2

12
12

12

2
2
2
2
2
2
1

12
24

2
18
24

6 12 15
6 9 9
4 6 6
6 9 12

— 1
2 2 3 g



SCALES OF OFFICERS' MESS TRAPS FOR SUBMARINES— cortM.

I

Pattern

)

Consumable Stores
Scale No. 51— 
" H "  Class— 

3 Officers

Scale No. 52— 
" L ,"  "L .5 0 "  

and 
"  Swordfish " 

Classes— 
4r-5 Officers

Scale No. 53— 
" 0 , " " P , " " R , "  

"  Porpoise " 
and "  Thames " 

Classes—
5 Officers

Remarks

TABLE WARE—coM(d,

0/ttna and —contd. Denom.

77 Dishes, vegetable, covers for No. 2 2 3
78 Jugs, hot-water, 1-quart 1 1 1
79 Jugs, hot-water,l-pint 1
23a Jugs, milk, 1-pint 1 2 2
83 Plates, dinner 6 12 15
84a Plates, pudding 8 12 18
86 Plates, soup .. . 6 ' 10 10
310 Plates,tea 6 9 12
24a Saucers, breakfast 6 12 15
25 Saucers, coffee 6 9 9
309 Saucers, tea ... 6 9 12

Bee^ettwe

W .ll Basins, sugar „ 1 1 1
W.10 Jugs, cream ... ... ... ... „ --- „ 1 1 1
W.9 Mugs (in lieu of cups) „ 1 for each Officer ]
W.67 Plates, deep ... ... ... ............... „ 2 for each Officer >plus 10 per cent, spares.
W .l Tumblers .. 1 for each Officer J

PANTRY AND GALLEY HARDWARE

89 Boards, paste ... ... .............. 1 1 1
C.213 Brushes, paste ... ... ...............
C.240 Brushes, plate, 2-row 1 1
81 Corkscrews 1 1 1
75 Hooks, meat ... 1 1 1
224 Jugs, enamelled, 2-quart 1225 Jugs, enamelled, 1-quart .......................... 1 1 150 Knives, lever 2 2234 Pins, rolling ... 1 1 1242 Powder, plate Tins 1 1 1258 Skewers, iron Sets 1 1
C.941 Slices, cooks', tin No. __ 1 11 Spoons, iron, small ... 1267 Spoons, wood, 14-in. ..1 __ 1299b Trays, japanned, round, 12-in...................... 1305 Whisks, egg ... .. — — 1

e%c.
T.349 Cloths, glass ... ............... 4 6 12T.355 Dusters .. — 6

OPTIONAL ARTICLES
(Only supplied if specially demanded)

34 Pots, tea, earthenware, 3^-pint 1 In lieu of pots, tea.35 Pots, tea, earthenware, 1-pint — — — > Patterns C.990E
J and C.989E.



SCALES OF OFFICERS' MESS TRAPS FOR TRAWLERS AND DRIFTERS
(Scales Nos. 54 and 55 do not apply to M.T.Bs. or Motor Minesweepers for which special scales are provided.)

CO

Scale No. 54 55

Article Allowance for
Pattern

Permanent Stores Two
Officers

One
Officer

TABLE WARE
Denom.

C.1837
C.1851E

Forks, table, E.P., small 
Spoons, large, E.P., officers'

ÆZectro .PZate
No. 8

8
4
4

W Knives, table, officers' , 8 4

661
660

Cloths, table, 45-in. wide, 2 yards long ..................................................
Napkins, table ...

PANTRY AND GALLEY HARDWARE

-- 3
6

3
3

C.961E 
128d 
C.963E 
C.914 
201 
218 
219 
207 *

Basins, pudding, 2-pint 
Basins, sugar
Canisters, tea and sugar ... ... ... - -  
Castors, pepper, bakelite ... ... "
Colanders, small 
Cups, breakfast, enam....
Dishes, butter, enam..................
Dishes, butter, enam., covers for 
Dishes, Rat, enam. 10-in. ...

1

1
1

1
1

1
1

1
1

1

1

223 Dishes, meat, enam. 12-in. 1
107c Dishes, meat, No. 3 size 1 1
C.998E Dishes, pie, 7^-in. 1 1
C.1809 Forks, cooks' 1
C.985E Kettles, tea, 2-quart 1 1
C.1781a Knives, bread, saw edged 1 1
C.1795 Knives, cooks', 8-in. 1 1
50 Knives, lever 1 1
C.938 Pans, omelette, 7-in. ... 1 1
C.970E Pans, stew, round, 2-quart ... ... ... ... ... ... ... 1
C.971E Pans, stew, round, 1-quart 1
136a Pans, washing, 18-in. by 12-in. 1
203 Plates, dinner, enam. ... 4 3204 Plates, soup, enam. 2 1
95a Platters, bread ... 1 _
C.993E Pots, coffee, 4-pint 1
227 Pots, mustard ... 1 1
C.990E Pots, tea, 2-pint 1C.989E Pots, tea, 1^-pint 1
202 Saucers, breakfast 4 2292 Tins, Yorkshire pudding 1
299b Trays, japanned, 12-in. 1 —

CONSUMABLE STORES
TABLE WARE

EZectyo jFVate
C.1850 Spoons, small, E.P., officers' ... „ 4 2

(Hass
29a Cellars, salt 1 1
124a Tumblers, champagne (pony)... 6 2
P.437 Tumblers, table... „ 6 2

- CMwa and EwtAewwwe
20 Cups, breakfast ... ... ... ... ... 8 4
21 Cups, coffee ... ............... -- 4 —



SCALES OF OFFICERS' MESS TRAPS FOR TRAWLERS AND DRIFTERS- co^d.

Pattern
Article 

Consumable Stores

Scale No. 54 55

Allowance for

Two
Officers

One
ORicer

TABLE WARE Denom.
C/MM3 .Ea?%AeMware—contd. No.C.976E Cups, egg ......................................  ......................... . \ 2

67a Dishes, Hat, 10-in.
76 Dishes, vegetable 1
77 Dishes, vegetable, covers f o r .................................................. ^79 Jugs, hot water, 1-pint 183 Plates, dinner ... g
84a Plates, pudding g

4
286 Plates, soup g ^24a Saucers, breakfast

26 Saucers, coffee ... 4
4

VywdMwe81 Corkscrews
75 Hooks, meat g
209 Jugs, 1-pint 1 3
225 Jugs, 1-quart 152/53E Spoons, mustard and salt 2268 Spoons, wood, 8-in. 1 1

Ztneyt
T.349 Cloths, glass 3
T.348 Cloths, tea " 3 3

SCALES OF IMPLEMENTS AND GALLEY GEAR FOR GENERAL MESS SHIPS

Patt.

C.213
C.1032
86

81
75

50

234
C.776a
268

Article

Complements

PAYMASTERS' IMPLEMENTS 
CONSUMABLE STORES

Brushes, paste ...
Buckets, galvanised, 3-gallon ... 
Cloths, dish

Corkscrews 
Hooks, meat

Scale No.

Knives, lever

Nets, potato and vegetable

Paper, latrine ...
Pins, rolling
Saws, bow, blades for, spare 
Skewers, iron ...

Comple­
ments 

of 1,100 
and 

above

56

Other 
ships 
with 

800 and 
above

57

500 to 
799

350 to 
499

58 59

Under
350

60

Denom.

No. 3 3 2 2 1
„ 100 80 60 40 30
" 24 24 18 12 8

„ 2 2 2 2 2
As necessary

- 3 3 3 2 2

-- 200 200 160 120 96
Reams 150 100 50 30 15

No. 3 3 2 1 1
4 4 4 2 2

Sets 3 3 2 2 1

Remarks

For issue to Messes as.required.
For Galley, Bakery, Sick Bay, in 

addition to those allowed to

Includes 1 No. for Sick Bay.
To be specially demanded if re­

quired.
In addition to quantities allowed to 

Messes. Includes 1 No. of Sick 
Bay.

Demand must show the quantities 
of each description required.

For beef screen.



SCALES OF IMPLEMENTS AND GALLEY GEAR FOR GENERAL MESS SHIPS— con^. SO

Patt. Article

Complements

1
267
305

1467

29
C.1038
74
13a
21
20
17

PAYMASTERS' IMPLEMENTS-
CONSUMABLE STORES—conhF.

Spoons,iron 
Spoons, wood
Whisks,egg ... ... ... ...

PERMANENT STORES

Balances, spring, 30-lb.
Barricoes, spirit, 10-gallon 

or
Barricoes, spirit, 6-gallon 
Buckets, bakery, wood...
Buckets, galvanised, 5-gallon ... 
Buckets, pantry 
Choppers, hand, butchers'
Cleavers, carcase 
Funnels, tin, 3-quart ...
Funnels, tin, 2-quart ...
Funnels, tin, 1-pint ... ... ...

Scale No.

Denom.

No.

Comple­
ments 

of 1,100 
and 

above

56

Other 
ships 
with 

800 and 
above

57 58

500 to 
799

350 to 
499

59

Under
350

60

Remarks

Oi
<33

For beef screen.

For Sick Bay.
For Galley and beef screen.
1 No. additional for dépôt ships.

1 Hooks, chain
*34 Hooks, flesh, 10-in.
*35 Hooks, flesh, 8-in.
39 Hydrometers*]' ...

Letters for marking hammocks

Machines :—
Meat slicing ...

188 Mincing, large
Potato-chipping 

65 Weighing, 14-lb.
Weighing, dial, kitchen scale, 14-lb.

72E Measures, tin, spirit, lipped, 1-gallon...
75E Measures, tin, spirit, lipped, 1-pint ...
79E Measures, tin, spirit, round, 1-gallon...
80E Measures, tin, spirit, round, 2-quart ...
81E Measures, tin, spirit, round, 1-quart ...
82E Measures, tin, spirit, round, 1-pint ...
83E Measures, tin, spirit, round, ^-pint ...
86E Measures, tin, spirit, round, H-gill ...
84E Measures, tin, spirit, round, 1-gill
85E Measures, tin, spirit, round, ^-gill
*— Measures, tape ...

*86 Measures, yard, wood ...
*2 Measures, yeast, tin, 1 pint
*3 Measures, yeast, tin, ^-pint

— Peels, bakers'
92 Pumps, copper, spirit ...
*92 R asps,bakers'... ... ... ...
C.776 Saws, hand, bow
C.774 Saws, tenon or meat
103 Scoops, hand, large
104 Scoops, hand, medium

Sets

No.

1
18
1

1
18
1

1
1
2
3
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
2
1
1
1

1
12

1

1
1
2
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
2
1
1
1

1
1
1
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
1
1
1
1

{

1
1
1
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
1
1

For beef screen.
Demands must show numbers and 

sizes required, 
t At Home—Flagships and dépôt 

ships only.
Abroad—all G.M. Ships.

Includes 1 for Bakery. 
For Sick Bay.

For beef screen.
For galley and beef screen.
1 No. additional to Depot ships.

CO



SCALES OF IMPLEMENTS AND GALLEY HEAR FOR GENERAL MESS S H I P S - ^ .

Complements

Patt. Article

- -
)

Comple­
ments 

of 1,100 
and 

above

Other 
ships 
with 

800 and 
above

500 to 
799

350 to 
499

Under
350

Remarks

Scale No. 56 57 58 59 60
jrïn i îu AO ± JLlYO inLirL<i!jjyLiLJN 1 o—CO â

PERMANENT STORES—eontd.
Denom.

105
*94
C.1810
114

115

283
284a
286

C.1064 
124-1 
130 /

Scoops, hand, small ...............
Scrapers, dough...
Steels, butchers' and cooks' ... 
Steelyards, 500 lb. 1

or >...
Steelyards, 320 lb. J

Tins, bread, 4-lb. ..............
Tins, bread, 2-lb.
Tins, bread, 18-in.
Tubs, grog, 40-gallon, with coVer
Tubs, grog, 30-gallon..........................
Tubs, grog, 20-gallon..........................
Tubs, washing, galv., 6-gallon... . !. 
Weights, brass, 7 lb. to * oz. ... 
Weights, iron, 14 lb. to  ̂lb. ...

No.

Sets

1
2
2

1

50
50

200
1

24
2
1

1
2
2

1

50
50

150

20
2
1

1
2
2

1

50
50

100

1

12
1
1

1
2
2

1

30
40
50

1

9
1
1

1
2
2

1

50
50
10

1
4
1
1

f*For galley and beef screen. Pat- 
1 tern 115 will be supplied unless 
-( otherwise demanded. 1 No.

320 lb. allowed to Flag and 
L Dépôt ships in addition.
1 Or as required to suit oven capa- 

J city, but quantities demanded 
1 must not exceed total number 

of tins allowed.

For issue to messes as necessary.

OPTIONAL PERMANENT )
STORES

(Will only be supplied if specially
demanded)

— Casks, harness, 54-gallon ... ... 1 1 __
— Casks, harness, 36-gallon 1 1 1 1 —
— Casks, harness, 27-gaHon — — 1 1 1

*321 Tallies, clip or tie-on, phosphor-bronze 500 400 300 200 100
94 Trays, bread ...................................... 6 6 4 4 3

— Tubs, bread, wood, 60-lb. or 30-lb. ... 1 No. per mess if bread lockers or cupboards ire not fitted.
— Tubs, compo, wood 1 1 1 1 1
— Tubs, sponge 3 2 2 1 1

Tubs, yeast, 6-gallon ... 2 2 2 2 1

GALLEY GEAR
PERMANENT STORES

26 Boards, chopping 3 3 2 2 1
89 Boards, paste (24-in. by 18-in.) 2 2 2 2 2
C.913 Colanders, large... 2 2 2 1 1
231 Dishes, enamelled 200 150 100 60 40
4 Dishes, meat, No. 1 (Size 18§ in. by 200 150 100 50 —

13§-in. by 3§-in.).
5 Dishes, meat, No. 2 (17^-in. by 13-in. 150 150 60 30 30

by 3^-in.).
107c Dishes, meat, No. 3 (13-in. by 10 -̂in. 40 40 30 20 20

by 2§-in.). -
C.995E Dishes, pies 12-in. 10 10 — — —
C.996E Dishes, pie, 10-in. — — 12 8 6
C.1809 Forks, cooks' 4 4 3 2 1
300a Fish fryers, 30-in. by 24-in. by 10-in.... 3 3 — — —
302a Fish fryers, 26 in. by 18-in. by 10-in.... — — 2 2 —
315 Pans, deep, frying (16-in. by 12-in. by — — — — 2

5^-in.).
C.1786 Knives, butchers', 10-in. 1 1 1 1 1



Patt.

C.1787
C.1795
C.1812
49e
50a
C.942
C.933
136a
C.948
C. 947
C.945
*1159o
*1159d
*256
*C.941
*303
28d

SCALES OF IMPLEMENTS AND GALLEY GEAR FOR GENERAL MESS SH IPS-co^d.

Article

Complements

Comple­
ments 

of 1,100 
and 

above

GALLEY GEAR—co%&%. 

PERMANENT STORES—co^n!.

Knives, butchers', 8-in.
Knives, cooks', 8-in.
Knives, carving, N.S.H.
Ladles, cooks', ^-gallon 
Ladles, cooks', 1-quart... 
Ladles, cooks', 1-pint ...
Pans, frying, large, 13-in.
Pans, tin, washing 
Pots, cooking, oval, 6-gallon 
Pots, cooking, oval, 4-gallon 
Pots, cooking, oval, 2-gallon 
Sieves, wire, -^-in. mesh 
Sieves, wire, &-in. mesh 
Sieves, hair 
Slices, cooks', tin 
Shovels, wire
Tubs, cooks', tinned, 40-gallon 
Tuba, cooks', tinned, covers for

Scale No. 56

Other 
ships 
with 

800 and 
above

57

500 to 
799

58

350 to 
499

59

Denom.

No. 2 1 1 1
8 8 6 4
2 2 1 1
2 2 , 2 1
2 2 2 2
2 9 1 1
4 4 3 3
4 4 2 2
6 6 4 2
6 5 4 2

— — — 2
1 1 1 1

„ 1 1 1 1
„ 2 2 2 2
„ 4 4 3 3
„ 3 3 2 2
„ 8 6 4 3
.. 4 3 2 1

Under
350

60

CO
4s.

Remarks

Includes supply for bakery.

1 No. in each class for bakery 

For Galley and Bakery

SCALES OF IMPLEMENTS AND GALLEY GEAR FOR STANDARD RATION SHIPS (COMPLEMENTS 200 AND ABOVE)

Ships with complements

Patt. Article From From Remarks
Over 300 to 200 to900 600 299

Scale No. 61 62 63

PAYMASTERS' IMPLEMENTS

CONSUMABLE STORES Denom.

C.213 Brushes, paste No. 2 1 1
C.1032 Buckets, galvanized, 3-gallon 80 50 20 For issue to messes as required.

6 Canvas, for pudding-bags ... Yards 30 20 10
86 Cloths, dish ... No. 24 12 6 For galley, bakery and sick bay in addition i

those allowed to messes.
81 Corkscrews 2 2 2 Includes 1 No. for sick bay.
50 Knives, lever 2 1 1 In addition to quantities allowed to messes.
— Paper, latrine... Reams 100 30 15
234 Pins, rolling ... No. 2 1 1
C.776a Saws, bow, blades, spare 3 2 2
258 Skewers, iron Sets 3 2 2
1 Spoons, iron ... No. 3 2 2
267 Spoons, wood ... ... 4 4 * 3
305 Whisks, egg ... - 2 1 1

PERMANENT STORES

1467 Balances, spring, 30-lb. 1 1 1 For beef screen.
Barricoes, spirit, 10-gallon ... -- 1



SCALES OF IMPLEMENTS AND GALLEY GEAR FOR STANDARD RATION SHIPS (COMPLEMENTS 200 AND ABOVE)—

Patt. Article

Ships with complements

Over
900

From 
300 to 

600

PAYMASTERS' IMPLEMENTS—

PERMANENT STORES—cow^. 
Barricoes, spirit, 6-gallon ...

Scale No 61 62

Denom.
No.

126 Boards, chopping 2 1
— Buckets, bakery, wood 2 2C.1038 Buckets, pantry 1 174 Choppers, butchers' ... 2 113a Cleavers, carcase 1 It21 Funnels, tin, 3-quart 11
20 Funnels, tin, 2-quart 1J 1
17 Funnels, tin, 1-pint ... 1 11 Hooks, chain ... 1 1
*34
*35

Hooks, flesh, 10-in. ... ... 
Hooks, flesh, 8-in. } 12

39 Hydrometers... 1 1
1 Letters for marking hammocks Set 1 1
188

Machines :— 
Mincing, largo No. 2 2— Potato chipping ... 2 163 Weighing, 28-lb. ... ............... 1 1

65 Weighing, 14-lb. ... 3 2
— Weighing (dial), kitchen scale, 14-lb. ... 1 1

From 
200 to 

299

63

{ 1

Remarks

For sick bay.

t 1 No. additional for depot ships.

Demands must state numbers and sizes required.
At home—flagships and depot ships only. 

Abroad—all ships.

Includes 1 for bakery. 
For sick bay.

72E
75E
79E
80E
81E
82E
83E
86E
84E
85E
*__
*86
*2
*3

92
*92
C.776
C.774
103
104
105 
*94
C.1810
114

115
283
284a
286

C.1064

124/130

Measures, tin, spirit, lipped, 1-gallon 
Measures, tin, spirit, lipped, 1-pint 
Measures, tin, spirit, round, 1-gallon 
Measures, tin, spirit, round, 2-quart 
Measures, tin, spirit, round, 1-quart 
Measures, tin, spirit, round, 1-pint 
Measures, tin, spirit, round, A-pint 
Measures, tin, spirit, round, H-gill 
Measures, tin, spirit, round, 1-gill ... 
Measures, tin, spirit, round, ^-gill ... 
Measures, tape 
Measures, yard 
Measures, yeast, 1-pint 
Measures, yeast, ^-pint 
Peels, bakers'

Pumps, copper 
Rasps, bakers'
Saws, hand, bow 
Saws, meat or tenon 
Scoops, hand, large ...
Scoops, medium 
Scoops, small 
Scrapers, dough 
Steels, butchers' and cooks' 
Steelyards, 500-lb. ...

or *
Steelyards, 320-lb. ...
Tins, bread, 4-lb.
Tins, bread, 2-lb.
Tins, bread, 18-in. ...
Tubs, grog, 40-gallon, with cover ... 
Tubs, grog, 30-gallon, with cover ... 
Tubs, grog, 20-gallon, with cover ... 
Tubs, washing, galvanised, 6-gallon 
Weights, brass, 7-lb to }-oz. 
Weights, iron, 14-lb. to i-lb.

Sets

2
2

1

200
50
50

1

24
2
1

1
50
50
50

12
2
1

1
1
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1
2 
1 
1 
1 
1

i ( i f
reqd.)

1
2
1
1

1
1
2
2

For beef screen.

1 No. additional to dépôt ships.

For galley and beef screen.
320-lb. will be supplied to ships on Scale 61 unless 

otherwise demanded. An additional 320-lb. 
(pattern 115) to Rag and dépôt ships.

Or as required to suit oven capacity, but quan­
tities demanded must not exceed total number 
of tins allowed.

For issue to messes as necessary.



SCALES OF IMPLEMENTS AND GALLEY GEAR FOR STANDARD RATION SHIPS (COMPLEMENTS 200 AND ABOVE)—

Patt.

89
C.913
C.995E
C.996E
C.997E

Article

PAYMASTERS' IMPLEMENTS—
COM̂ .

OPTIONAL PERMANENT 
IMPLEMENTS 

(Will only be supplied if specially 
demanded.)

Tubs, bread, 60-lb., with cover 
Tubs, bread, 30-lb., with cover
Tubs, compo ...
Tubs, sponge ...
Tubs, yeast, 6-gallon 
Casks, harness, 36-gallon 
Casks, harness, 27-gallon

PERMANENT GALLEY GEAR

Boards, paste, 24-in. by 18 
Colanders, large 
Dishes, pie, 12-in.
Dishes, pie, 10-in.
Dishes, pie, 8^-in.

Scale No.

Denom.

No.

Ships with complements

Over
900

From 
300 to 

600

From 
200 to 

299

61 62 63

1 1 No. per mess if bread 
blockers or cupboards are 

J not fitted.
1 1 1
2 1 1
2 2 1

— 1 —

2 1 1
1 1 1

12 9 —
— — 6
12 9 6

Remarks

OS

For issue to messes as required.

Dishes, meat, No. 1, large (18§-in. by 
13§-in. by 3§-in.).

Dishes, meat, No. 2, med. (17^-in. by 
13-in. by 3^-in.).

107c Dishes, meat, No. 3, small (13-in. by 10 -̂in.
by 2§-in.).

C.1809 Forks, cooks'
300a Fish fryers, 30-in. by 24-in. by 10-in.
302a Fish fryers, 26-in. by 18-in. by 10-in.
31S Pans, deep, frying (16-in. by 12-in. by 5̂ - in
C.1787 Knives, butchers', 8-in.
C.1795 Knives, cooks', 8-in.
50a Ladles, cooks', 1-quart
C.942 Ladles, cooks', 1-pint 
C.933 Pans, frying, 13-in.
C.934 Pans, frying, 10^-in...
136a Pans, tin, washing 
C.948 Pots, cooking, 6-gallon, for galley 
C.947 Pots, cooking, 4-gallon, for galley.

Pots, cooking, 4-gallon, for C.P.O., etc 
messes.

C.945 Pots, cooking, 2-gallon, for galley...

Pots, cooking, 2-gallon, for messes 
*1159 Sieves, wire 

c or d 
*256 Sieves, hair 
*C.941 Slices, cooks', tin 
*303 Shovels, wire, for fish fryers 
28d Tubs, cooks', 40-gallon, tinned

Tubs, cooks', covers for

100

150

30

1
2

5

jlO  
lOj 

1

1
3 
3 
2 
2

40

50

30

20

30

20

1

4
1

1
1
2t
1
1

Includes supply for bakery.

j-Includes 1 No. for bakery in each class.

For bakery.

t Not required if Pattern 315 is supplied.



(58009)

I

SCALES OF PAYMASTERS' IMPLEMENTS AND GALLEY GEAR FOR STANDARD RATION SHIPS UNDER 200 COMPLEMENT

Ships with complements

Patt. Article
150 to 

199
100 to 

149
50 to 

99
Under

50

Scale No. 64 65 66 67

PAYMASTERS' IMPLEMENTS

CONSUMABLE STORES Denom.
C.776a Blades, for saws, bow No. 2 2 286 Cloths, dish ... 6 4 3 3C.1032 Buckets, galvanized, 3-gallon 15 10 5 2C.213 Brushes, paste 16 Canvas, for pudding b a g s .......................... Yards 6 4 4 g
81 Corkscrews No. 1 1 1 1
50 Knives, lever 2 1 1 1

i M
Paper, latrine... Reams 10 5 3 2234 Pins, rolling ... No. 1 1 1 1258 Skewers, iron Sets 1

1 Spoons, iron ... No. 1 1 1 1267 Spoons, wood ... ... ... 2 2 2 1305 Whisks, egg ... .. 1 1 1 1

PERMANENT STORES

1467 Balances, spring, 30-lb. 1 1 1 1
26 Boards, chopping 1 1 1 174 Choppers, butchers' ... „ 1 1 . 1 1

SO

Remarks

In addition to supplies made to messes. 
For issue to messes as necessary.

Where there is a sick berth, one addi­
tional allowed.

Where there is a sick berth, one addi­
tional allowed.

13a Cleavers, carcass 1 1 1
18 Funnels, tin, 1-quart 1 1 1 __
17
*34

Funnels, tin, 1-pint ... 
Hooks, flesh, 10-in. ... 1

1
10

1 1 1
*35 Hooks, flesh, 8-in. J " 8 6 6
188 Machines, mincing, large 1 1
187 Machines, mincing, small — 1 1
63 . Machines, weighing, 28-lb. ... 1 __
65 Machines, weighing, 14-lb. ... 1 1 1
72E Measures, tin, spirit, lipped, 1-gallon 1 1 1
75E Measures, tin, spirit, lipped, 1-pint 1 1 1
80E Measures, tin, spirit, round, 2-quart 1 __ 1
81E Measures, tin, spirit, round, 1-quart 1 1 1 1
82E Measures, tin spirit, round, 1-pmt 1 1 1 1
83E Measures, tin, spirit, round. ' -pint 1 1 1 1
86E Measures, tin, spirit, round, H-gill 1 1 1 1
84E Measures, tin, spirit round, 1-gill ... 1 1 1 1
85E Measures, tin, spirit, rbund, -̂gill ... 1 1 1 1
92 Pumps, spirit, copper ... ... ... 1 1 It
C.776 Saws, hand, bow 1 1 1
C.774 Saws, tenon or meat — __ 1
104 Scoops, medium 1 1 __
105 Scoops, small 1 1 2 2
C.1810 Steels, butchers' and cooks' 2 1 1
C.1064 Tubs, washing, galvanized, 6-gallon 3 2 2

— Weights, brass, 7-lb.-{-oz. ... Sets 1 1 1
124/130 Weights, iron, 7-lb.-^-lb.

OPTIONAL PERMANENT 
IMPLEMENTS 

(Only supplied ii specially demanded)

1

__ Barricoes, spirit, 6-gallon ... .............. No. 1 1 1 —
— Buckets, bakery, wood 1 — —

39 Hydrometers...

'

1 1 1

'

J* Demands must shew the number of each 
\  size required.

Patrol vessels and surveying ships only

t Oniy if rum is drawn in casks.
For spare blades, gee Consumable Stores.

For beef screen and galley.
For issue to messes as necessary.

Patrol vessels and surveying ships only.

<33

Where bread is baked on board.
Patro! vessels and surveying ships 

abroad.
CO



(58009)

SCALES OF PAYMASTERS' IMPLEMENTS AND GALLEY GEAR FOR STANDARD RATION SHIPS
UNDER 200 COMPLEMENT— coŵ d.

CD

Ships with complements

Patt. Article
150 to 100 to 50 to Under Remarks

199 149 99 50

OPTIONAL Scale No. 64 65 66 67
PERMANENT IMPLEMENTS—con.;d.

Denom.
1 Letters for marking hammocks Sets 1 1 — — Patrol vessels, surveying ships and

flotilla leaders for loan to destroyers.— Machines, potato-chipping ... No. 1 1 1 ,1
— Machines, weighing (kitchen scale), 14-lb. — —. — 1 Where there is a sick berth one is allowed

in addition.*— Measures, tape 1 1 1
*86 Measures, yard 1 1 1 Patrol vessels and surveying ships only.
*2 Measures, yeast, 1-pint 1 1 .
*3 Measures, yeast., A-pint 1 1 __

— Peels, bakers' ... 1 — —- > Where bread is baked on board.*92 Rasps, bakers' 1 1 __
*94 Scrapers,dough 1 1 __
115 Steelyards, 320-lb. ... 1 1 1 — Only to be demanded for independent
283 Tins, bread, 4-lb. 25 25 25 12 1

cruising.
Or as required to suit oven capacity, but284a Tins, bread, 2-lb. 25 20 10 2- quantities demanded must not exceed286 Tins,bread, 18-in. 30 20 10 - total number of tins allowed.289 Tins, bread, 8-lb. 16 16 — — Leaders and destroyers fitted with Pat­

— Tubs, bread, 30-lb. ... 1 No . per mes s if bread lockers o
tern 7A galley ranges, 

r cupboards are not fitted.— Tubs, grog, 10-gallon, with cover ... 1 1
— Tubs,sponge... ... ... ... 1 — 1
-— Tubs, yeast, 6-gallon 1 1 — -  / Where bread is baked on board.

GALLEY GEAR

PERMANENT STORES
89 Boards, paste (24-in. by 18-in.) .............. 1 1 . 1 1C.913 Colanders,large 1 1 1
C.914 Colanders, small 1
4 Dishes, meat, No. 1 (18§-in. by 13§-in. by

33-in.).
5 Dishes, meat, No. 2 (17^-in. by 13-in. by * 50 T

3^-in.). S- 30 20 10 Demands must shew the numbers of
107c Dishes, meat, No. 3 (13-in. by lOA-in. by J each size required.

2i-in.).
C.996E Dishes,pie, 10-in. 4 2 2C.997E Dishes,pie, 8^-in. ... ... 4 3 2 4 >For issue to messes as required.
C.1809 Forks, cooks' 1 1 1
C.1787 Knives, butchers', 8-in. 1 1 1 1
50a Ladles, cooks', 1-quart 1 1
C.942 Ladles, cooks', 1-pint 1 1 1 1
C.933 Pans, frying, medium, 13-in. 3 2 2C.934 Pans,frying,small, 10^-in. 2136a Pans, tin, washing 1 1 1 1

Pots, cooking, oval
C.947 4-gallon, for galley 3tT-5 3t*U 2 t One additional if bread is baked on4-gallon, for CPO, etc., messes ... 2 2 f 3 i r board.C.945 2-gallon, for galley 3 1 I., 2 {  , 2 1 .

2-gallon, for CPO, etc., messes ... 1 J 1 2 2 j **C941 Slices, cooks', tin ... ... ............ 2 1 1 1
OPTIONAL PERMANENT GALLEY

GEAR
(These articles will only be supplied if

specially demanded)

315 Pans, deep-frying, with wire strainer 1 1 1 1 16-in.by 12-in.by5^-in.*303 Shovels, wire, for fryer ... ... 1 1 __
*1159c Sieves, wire ... 1 1
*256 > Only if bread is baked on board.Sieves,hair ... 1 1 — ' —



SCALES OF IMPLEMENTS AND GALLEY GEAR FOR SHIPS' COMPANIES IN SUBMARINES

Pattern Article " H  " " Swordfish "
Classes : 

" L " and
"  Oberon," 

"  Odin," " Thames,"
"  L.50 " " Parthian ", "  Porpoise "

" Rainbow "

81

234
C.776a

89
73a
17
C.1787
C.1795
C.942
187

76E
83E
86E
84E
85E

Scale No.

IMPLEMENTS AND 
GALLEY GEAR

CONSUMABLE STORES 
Corkscrews ... . *.
Paper, latrine.............. '

Pins, rolling ...
Saw blades, spare

PERMANENT STORES 
Boards, paste...
Choppers, cooks'
Funnels, tin, 1-pint ...
Knives, butchers,' 8-in.
Knives, cooks,' 8-in....
Ladles, cooks', 1-pint 
Machines, mincing, small 
Machines, weighing, 14-lbs. (kitchen 

scales).
Measures, tin, spirit, lipped, 1-pint 
Measures, tin, spirit, round, ^-pint ... 
Measures, tin, spirit, round, 1^-gill... 
Measures, tin, spirit, round, 1-gill ... 
Measures, tin, spirit, round, ĵ -gill ...

68 69 70 71

Denom.

No. 1 1 1 1
Reams 1 1 1 2

No. 1 1 1 1
— 2

1 1 1 11 1 ' 1 1
1 1 1 11 1 1 1

— — — 1
— — — 1! 1 1 1

1 1 1 1
1 1 1 1

1
1 1 1 1
1 1 1 1
1 1 1 1

Remarks

72

Replenishments as 
required.

C.933 Pans, frying, 13-in. ... 2 2 2 2 2
C.934 Pans, frying, 10^-in. — 2 2 2 2
C.774 Saws, meat or tenon 1 1 1 __
C.776 Saws, butchers', bow 1 1

— Saws, butchers', blades _
104 Scoops, medium — 1 1
105 Scoops, small 1 1 1 1 1
C.941 Slices, cooks', tin 1 2 2 1 1
C.1810 Steels, butchers' 1 1 i 1 1
C.1064 Tubs, washing, galvanized, 6-gallon 1 — —

.See Consumable



SCALE OF MESS GEAR FOR A/S AND M/S TRAWLERS (Scale No. 73)

Pattern Article Denom. Quantity Remarks

86

PAYMASTERS' IMPLEMENTS 

CONSUMABLE STORES

Cloths, dish No. 3
C.1032 Buckets, galvanised „ 2 For issue to messes6 Canvas for pudding bags Yards 5
81 Corkscrews No. 1
75 Hooks, meat 3
50 Knives, lever 1
— Paper, latrine ... Reams 2

234 Pins, rolling No. 1
1 Spoons, iron „ 1
268 Spoons, wood, 8-in. „ 1
305 Whisks, egg ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... .< 1

146?r

PERMANENT STORES 

Balances, spring, 30-lb. ... ... ... ... ... 1 Only if this article is not

27
73a

Boards, meat 
Choppers, cooks'

1
1

included in the Establish­
ment of Naval Stores.

20 Funnels, tin, 2-quart 1
80E Measures, tin, spirit, round, 2-quart ... 1
83E Measures, tin, spirit, round,^-pint ... ... ... ... ... 1
86E Measures, tin, spirit, round, 1^-gill ... 1
84E Measures, tin, spirit, round, 1-gill 1
85E Measures, tin, spirit, round, ^-gill 1
C774 Saws, meat 1
)05 Scoops, small ... ... . . . . 1

C1810 Steel,-butchers'and cooks' ... 1
Cl 064 Tubs, washing, galvanised, 6-gallons ... 1

GALLEY GEAR

PERMANENT STORES

89 Boards, paste, 24-in. X 18-in. ... ... ... . . . . 1
C914 Colanders, tin, small ]
107c Dishes, meat, No. 3 ... ... ... ... ... ... 3
C.997E Dishes, pie, 8^-in. 0
C.1786 Knives, butchers', 10-in. 1
C.942 Ladles, cooks', 1-pint 1
C.933 Pans, frying, medium, 13-in. ... ... ... 1
C.934 Pans, frying, small, 10 -̂in. 1C.968E Pans, stew, 6-quart 1C.1014E Pans, stew, steamer for... 1
C.970E Pans, stew, 2-quart 1C.945 Pots, cooking, 2-gallon ... ... 1C.941 Slices, cooks' ... ' 1

OPTIONAL PERMANENT
187 Machines, mincing, small 1315 Pans, deep-frying (16xl2x5^-in.) ... t... ... ... .............. -< 1



SCALE OF MESS GEAR FOR A/S AND M/S TRAWLERS (Scale No. 73)

For

Patt. No. Article Denom. Quantity C.P.O.
and

P.Os.
Men

Spares Total Remarks

49

MESS UTENSILS 

CONSUMABLE STORES
Cups No. _ 3 11 6 20

87 Saucers — 3 11 6 20 -
86 Plates, soup — " 6 22 12 40
29 Cellars, salt — 1 __ __ 1
131 Jars, preserve — 1 — — 1
P.437 Tumblers, table ... — 3 ._ 3
86 Cloths, dish ... ... , ... — 2 4 __ 6
C.1807 Forks, carving — 1 1 __ 2
C.1860 Forks, table ... ... ... ... — 3 12 __ 15
C.1790 Knives, carving ... — 1 1 — 2
50 Knives, lever — 1 1 __ 2
11507 Knives, table — 3 12 __ 15
Lb. Nets, potato — 1 2 — 3

— Nets, vegetable ... — 1 2 — 3
C.1863 Spoons, large, N.S. ... — 5 14 — 19
C.1870E Spoons, tea, N.S.... — 3 — — 3
52E/53E Spoons, mustard and salt — 2 2 __ 4
C.1811 Steels, table -- — 1 — — 1

C.976E
OPTIONAL CONSUMABLE

Cups, egg ..........................  ............... 3 12 15
11507 Knives, table .. — 3 — — 3

PERMANENT MESS UTENSILS -
C.961E Basins, sugar 1 2 3
125b Canisters, T. and S., small 1 1 2
C.963E Castors, pepper, bakelite 1 1 2
218 Dishes, butter, enamelled 1 2 3
219 Dishes, butter, enamelled, covers for ... 1 2 __ 3
223 Dishes, meat, enamelled, 12-in. 1 1
C.1003E Jars, salt ... __ 1 1 2
224 Jugs, enamelled, 2-quart — __ 1 — 1
225 Jugs, enamelled, 1-quart — 1 — — 1
9 Kettles, mess, 4-gallon ... — 1 __ 1
123 Kettles, tin, U  gallon ... 1 — 1
123f Kettles, tin, for flour 1 1 2
C.982E Ladles 1 1 2
C.993E Pots, coffee, 4-pint 1 1
227 Pots, mustard, enamelled 1 2 __ 3
C.992E Pots, tea, 4-quart 1 __ 1
C.990E Pots, tea, 2-pint ... 1 ._. 1
121d Urns, tea, 1 ̂ -gallon __ 1 — 1
661 Table cloths, 45-in. by 2 yards __ 2 __ — 2

— Table covers, leather cloth, 27-in. Yards __ 5 — 5
— Lino for table mats — 1 2 — 3

OptMMoZ Armament .Mess C7tews&

27 Boards, meat No. 1 1 2
215 Mugs, enamelled, 1-pint __ 3 12 — 15
C.1009E Plates, tinned steel 9 22 31
95a Platters, bread ... ... — 1 2 —- 3



SCALES OF MESS UTENSILS FOR H.M. SHIPS AND ESTABLISHMENTS VICTUALLED ON THE GENERAL MESS SYSTEM

Pattern Article
Chief Petty Officers and Petty 
Officers. (In the scale,, the term 
P.O. applies to C.P.Os. and P.Os.) 

Scale No. 74

Other Ratings (Broadside Messes) 
Scale No. 75 Remarks

CONSUMABLE STORES

49 or 54a 
87 
83 
84a 
86 
49 
87 
86

Cups ...
Saucers 
Plates, meat 
Plates, pudding, 8^-in. 
Plates, soup 
Cups ...
Saucers 

'Plates, soup

1 No. per P.O. 
1 No. per P.O. 
1 No. per P.O. 
1 No. per P.O. 
1 No. per P.O.

1 No. per man.
1 No. per man.
2 No. per man.

'

29a
131
P.437

CrZogS
Cellars, salt ...
Jars, preserve 
Tumblers, table

1 No. for every 6 P.Os. in a mess. 
1 No. for every 12 P.Os. in a mess. 
1 No. per P.O.

—

86
C.1860
50
11507
C.1863

C.1870E 
52/53E ^

Hardware, ê e. 
Cloths, dish ...
Forks, table 
Knives, lever 
Knives, table 
Spoons, large, N.S.

Spoons, tea ...
Spoons, mustard ...

1 Spoons, salt ...

1 No. for every 6 P.Os. in a mess. 
1 No. per P.O.
1 No. per mess.
1 No. per P.O.
1 No. per P.O. +  2 No. for every 

12 P.Os. in a mess and 1 No. for 
every 6 above 12.

1 No. per P.O.
1 No. for each mustard pot.
1 No. for each salt cellar.

1 No. for every 6 men in a mess. 
1 No. per man.
1 No. per mess.
1 No. per man.
1 No. per man +  2 No. for every 

12 men in a mess and 1 No. for 
every 6 above 12.

Nil. -See Optional below.
1 No. for every 12 men in a mess.

C.976E
C.1807
C.1790
C.1811
11507
C.1870E

C.961E
124b
125b
C.963E
218
219
222

223
4
5
107c
C.1003E
224

225 
9

123

C.1862
C.982E

OPTIONAL CONSUMABLE 
STORES 

(Will not be supplied unless 
specially demanded)

Cups, egg ..............  ...
Forks, carving 
Knives
Steels, table ... ...
Knives, table 
Spoons, tea ...

Measures, spirit comp., H gill

PERMANENT STORES

Basins, sugar ... ... 
Canisters, tea and sugar, large 
Canisters, tea and sugar, small 
Castors, pepper, bakelite ...
Dishes, butter, enamelled, small ... 
Dishes, butter, enamelled, covers for 
Dishes, meat, enamelled, 14-in. ...

Dishes, meat, enamelled, 12-in. 
Dishes, meat, tinned, No. 1 
Dishes, meat, tinned, No. 2 
Dishes, meat, tinned, No. 3 
Jars, salt ... ...
Jugs, enamelled, 2-quatt ...

Jugs, enamelled, 1-quart ... 
Kettles, mess, 4-gallon

Kettles, tin, 1A-gallon

Ladles, soup, N.S. ...
Ladles, soup

1 No. per P.O.
1 No. per mess. 
1 No. per mess. 
1 No. per mess. 
1 No. per P.O. 
(<See above.)

1 No. for every 12 P.Os. in a mess.
1 No. per mess above 12 P.Os.
1 No. per mess up to 12 P.Os.
1 No. for every 12 P.Os. in a mess.
1 No. for every 12 P.Os. in a mess.
1 No. for every 12 P.Os. in a mess.
1 No. for every 10 in messes of 11 

and above.
1 No. per mess up to 10 P.Os.
Provided in scale of galley gear 

for ship.
<See Optional, page 78.
1 No. per mess of 13 P.Os. and 

above.
1 No. for every 12 P.Os. in a mess.

1 No. per mess. 

1 No. per mess.

As required up to 1 No. per man.
1 set per mess if carving is not 

done in the galley. Knives may 
be drawn for use as bread knives.

Nil. Messes may take up these 
spoons on repayment.

1 No. per mess.

1 No. for every 12 men in a mess. 
1 No. per mess above 12 men.
1 No. per mess up to 12 men.
1 No. for every 12 men in a mess. 
1 No. for every 12 men in a mess. 
1 No. for every 12 men in a mess.

Provided in scale of galley gear 
for ship.

1 No. per mess.
1 No. for every 12 men in a mess.

1 No. per mess up to 24 men ; 2 
No. per mess of 25 and above.

1 No. per mess. .See aZso tea pots 
and tea urns.

1 No. per mess. CO



SCALES OF MESS UTENSILS FOR H.M. SHIPS AND ESTABLISHMENTS VICTUALLED ON THE GENERAL MESS SYSTEM—<XMK%.

Pattern

227
C.992E

C.991E
C.990E
120c

121c
661

662

244
C.1003E

to

Chief Petty Officers and Petty 
Officers. (In the scale, the term 
P.O. applies to C.P.Os. and P.Os.) 

Scale No. 74

Pots, mustard, enamelled ... 
Pots, tea, 4-quart ...

Pots, tea, 4-pint 
Pots, tea, 2-pint,
Urns, tea, 3-gallon ...

Urns, tea, 1 ̂ -gallon 
Tabie cloths, 45-in. wide ... 

or
Table cloths, 72-in. wide ...

Table covers, white leather cloth, 
with roller.

Table mats . ..

OPTIONAL PERMANENT 
STORES 

(Only supplied when specially 
demanded)

Boards, knife ... ...
Jars, salt

1 No. for every 12 P.Os. in a mess. 
1 No. per mess of 7-12 P.Os. 

Messes of 13 P.Os. and above 
can draw a tea pot for each 
additional 6 P.Os., and tea urns 
and tea pots 1 for the other. 
(<See at%A'o tea urns and Optional.) 

1 No. per mess of 4-6 P.Os.
1 No. per mess of 1-3 P.Os.
1 No. per mess of 19 P.Os. to 23.
2 No. per mess of 24 P.Os. or more
1 No. per mess of 13-18 P.Os.
2 No. Cloths per table up to 12 

P.Os.inamess.
3 No. Cloths per table above 12 

P.Os.

IN o. per mess. 
IN o. per mess.

Other Ratings (Broadside Messes) 
Scale No. 75 Remarks

1 No. for every 12 men in a mess.
1 No. per mess of 1-6 men. Messes 

of 13 and over can draw a 4-quart 
tea pot for every 6 men over 12. 
(<See tea urns.)

1 No. per mess of 19 men to 23.
2 No. per mess of 24 men or more. 
1 No. per mess of 7-18 men.

1 No. per mess table. 

1 No. per mess table.

-̂1
.CO

95a Platters,bread 1 No. for every,12 P.Os. in a mess. 1 No. for every 12 men in a mess.
C.947 & Pots, cooking (4-gallon and 2-gallon) Provided in scale of galley gear for —

C.945 ship.
C.994E Pots, coffee, 6-pint ... 1 No. per mess of 7 P.Os. and —

above.
C.993E Pots, coffee, 4-pint ... 1 No. per mess of 1-6 P.Os. —
C.991E Pots,tea,4-pint 1 No. per mess of 13 P.Os. and —

above.
C.990E Pots, tea, 2-pint 1 No. per mess of less than 13 —

P.Os.

Specimen outfits for certain messes at the above Scales are given in the following pages.

CD



SCALES FOR GENERAL MESS SHIPS 

Specimen Outfits of Mess Utensils for certain messes of P.Os. and Men

No. of men in mess

49 or 54a 
87
83
84 
86
49 
87 
86 
29a 
131 
P.437 
86
C.1860
50
11507
C.1863
C.1870E

52 & 53E

C.P.Os. and P.Os.
Scale No. 74 Men (Broadside Messes) 

Scale No. 75

CONSUMABLE STORES

Cups ...
Saucers ...
Plates, meat 
Plates, pudding 
Plates, soup 
Cups 
Saucers 
Plates, soup 
Cellars, salt 
Jars, preserve ... 
Tumblers, table 
Cloths, dish 
Forks, table 
Knives, lever 
Knives, table ... 
Spoons, large, N.S. 
Spoons, tea

J* Spoons, mustard and 
!_Spoons, salt ... } 1 spoon for each mustard pot and salt cellar.

repayment.

3 6 8 10 12 13 15 16 18 19 20 24 25 3 6 8 10 12 13 15 16 18
"

20 24 25

3 6 8 10 12 13 15 16 18 19 20 24 25
3 6 8 10 12 13 15 16 18 19 20 24 25
3 6 8 10 12 13 15 16 18 19 20 24 25
3 6 8 10 12 13 15 16 18 19 20 24 25 __
3 6 8 10 12 13 15 16 18 19 20 24 25 — — __

— — — — — — — . — 3 6 8 10 12 13 15 16 18 19 20 24 25— — 3 6 8 10 12 13 15 16 18 19 20 24 25
1
1

1
]

2
1

2
1

'2
1

3
2

3 3
9

3
?

4
?

4
9

4
?

5
g

6 12 16 20 24 26 30 32 36 38 40 48 50

3
1

6
1

8
2

10
2

12
2

13
3

15
3

16
3

18
3

19
4

20
4

24
4

25
5 1 1 2 2 2 3 3 3 3 4 /[ g3 t) 8 10 <2 13 15 16 18 ]9 20 24 25 3 6 8 10 12 13 15 16 )8 19 20 94 911 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 I 1 1 ) ) 1 I 1 ] ] ]3 6 8 10 12 13 15 16 18 19 20 24 25 3 6 8 10 12 13 15 16 18 19 90 91 255 8 10 12 14 16 18 19 21 23 24 28 30 5 8 10 12 14 16 18 19 21 23 *>4 93 303 6 8 10 12 13 15 16 18 19 20 24 25 , Nil Messes may take up these spoons on

C.976E

OPTIONAL

Cups, egg ... .............. 3 6 8 10 12 13 15 16 18
C.1807 Forks, carving 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
C.1790 Knives, carving 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
C.1811 Steels, table 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

11507 Knives, table ... 3 6 8 10 12 13 15 16 18
C-1870E Spoons, tea Re ab 3ve

C.961E

PERMANENT STORES 

Basina, sugar ... 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 2
124b Canisters, tea and sugar, large — — — — —. 1 1 1 1
125b Canisters, tea and sugar, small 1 1 1 1 1 — — —
C.963E Castors, pepper, bakehte 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 2
218 Dishes, butter, enamelled 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 2
219 Dishes, butter, enamelled, 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 2

222
covers for.

Dishes, meat, enamelled, 14-in. 2. 2 2 2 2
223 Dishes, meat, enamelled, 12-in. 1 1 1 1 —
C.1003E Jars, salt <S*ee Optional
224 Jugs, enamelled, 2-quart 1 1 1 1
225 Jugs, enamelled, 1-quart 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 2
9 Kettles, mess, 4-gallon — — — — — —
123 Kettles, tin, H-gailon 1 1 1 1 . 1 1 1 1 1
C.1862 Ladles, soup, N.S. 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
C.982E Ladles, soup, tin — — __ — —
227 Pots, mustard, enamelled 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 2
C.992E Pots, tea, 4-quart — — 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
C.991E
C.990E

Pots, tea, 4-pint 
Pots, tea, 2-pint 1

1 — — — MS'ee Optional
120d Urns, tea, 3-gallon — — __
121d Urns, tea, 1 ̂ -gallon ... ' ... — — — — — 1 1 1

19 20 24 25 3 6 8 10 12 13 15 1 16 18 19 20 24 25
1
1
1

1
1
1

1
1
1

1
1
1 }' carving set per mess if carving is not 

done in galley. The carving knife (for 
use as bread knife) may be drawn if 
required.

19 20 24 25 — ! — l — ! — ! — ) — ! — I —
On repayment as required

1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

2 2 2 3 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 3
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

— — — — 1 . 1 1 1 1 — — — — __ __ —
2 2 2 3 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 3
2 2 2 3 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 3
2 2 2 3 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 3

2 2 3 3
— — — — . — — — — — — — — — .— — —
— — — — 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 3
2 2 2 3 — — — — — — — — — — — — —

— — — — 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
1 1 1 1

— — — — 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
2 2 2 3 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 3
1 1 1 2 1 1 — — — 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 2

— — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —

1 1 2 2 1 1 2 2
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 — — — —



SCALES FOR GENERAL MESS SHIPS—con^.

C.P.Os. and P.Os. Men (Broadside Messes)
Seale No. 74 Scale No. 75

No. of men in mess 3 6 8 10 12 13 15 16 18 19 20 24 25 3 6 8 10 12 13 15 16 18 19 20 24 25

*3 f  661
PERMANENT STORES— 
Table cloths, 45-in. wide, or 2 2 2 2 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3

o 1662 Table cloths, 72 in. wide
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 ) 1 1 1

^  { — Table cloth with roller 
Tablemats — — — — — — — — — — .— — — 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

244
C.1003E

OPTIONAL

Boards, knife, large ... 
Jars, salt 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

I f
1

er n 
1

[13SS
1 1 1 1

95a Platters, bread... 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 3 1 1 1 .1 1 2 2 2 a 2 2 ? 3
C.994E Pots, coffee, 6-pint — — 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
C.993E Pots, coffee, 4-pint 1 1
C.991E Pots, tea, 4-pint 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
C.990E Pots, tea, 2-pint ... 1 1 1 1 1

%

I

SCALES OF MESS UTENSILS FOR H.M. SHIPS AND ESTABLISHMENTS VICTUALLED ON THE STANDARD RATION SYSTEM 
(These Scales do NOT apply to Submarines, Trawlers, Motor Torpedo Boats and other craft for which special Scales are provided)

Pattern Article
Chief Petty Officers and Petty 
Officers. (In the scale, the term 
P.O. applies to C.P.Os. and P.Os.) 

Scale No. 76

Other Ratings (Broadside Messes) 
Scale No. 77 Remarks

CONSUMABLE STORES

49 or 54a
87
83
84a
86
49
87
86

Cups ...
Saucers 
Plates, meat 
Plates, pudding, 8^-in. 
Plates, soup 
Cups ...
Saucers 
Plates, soup

1 No. per P.O. 
1 No. per P.O. 
1 No. per P.O. 
1 No. per P.O. 
1 No. per P.O.

IN o.per man.
1 No. per man.
2 No. per man.

29a
131
P.437

Cellars, salt ... 
Jars,preserve 
Tumblers,table

1 No. for every 6 P.Os. in a mess.
1 No. for every 12 P.Os. in a mess. 
1 No. per P.O.

—

86
C.1807
C.1860
C.1790
50
11507
lb

Rafdwwe, e%c. 
Cloths,dish...
Forks, carving 
Forks,table 
Knives,carving 
Knives,lever 
Knives, table 
Nets, potato
Nets, vegetable ..............

1 No. for every 6 P.Os. in a mess. 
^No. per mess.
1 No. per P.O.
INo.per-mess.
1 No. per mess.
1 No. per P.O.
2N o.per mess.
2N o.per mess.

1 No. for every 6 men in a mess. 
IN o.per mess.
1 No. per man.
1 No. per mess.
1 No. per mess.
IN o.per man.
2N o.per mess.
2N o.per mess.



SCALES OF MESS UTENSILS FOR H.M. SHIPS AND ESTABLISHMENTS VICTUALLED ON THE STANDARD RATION SYSTEM— con;& CD

Chief Petty Officers and Petty
Pattern Article Officers. (In the scale, the term Other Ratings (Broadside Messes) RemarksP.O. applies to C.P.Os. and P.Os.) 

Scale No. 76
Scale No. 77

C.1863

C.1870E 
52-53E ^  
C.1811

C.976E
11507

C.1870E

C.961E
27
124b
125b
C.963E
218
219
222

Spoons, large, N.S.

Spoons, tea ... ...
Spoons, mustard 
Spoons, salt ...
Steels, table

OPTIONAL CONSUMABLE 
STORES 

(Only supplied when specially 
demanded)

Cups, egg ......................................
Knives, table
Measures, spirit, comp., 1 -̂giH 
Spoons, tea ...

PERMANENT STORES 
Basins, sugar 
Boards, meat 
Canisters, T. and S., large 
Canisters, T. and S., small... 
Castors, pepper, bakelite ...
Dishes, butter, enamelled, small 
Dishes, butter, enamelled, covers for 
Dishes, meat, enamelled, 14-in. ...

1 No. per P.O. +  2 No. for every 
12 P.Os. in a mess and 1 No. for 
every 6 above 12.

1 Per P.O.
1 No. for each mustard pot.
1 No. for each salt cellar.
1 No. per mess.

1 No. per P.O. 
1 No. per P.O.

1 No. fpr every 12 P.Os. in a mess. 
1 No. per mess.
1 No. per mess above 12 P.Os.
1 No. per mess up to 12 P.Os.
1 No. for every 12 P.Os. in a mess. 
1 No. for every 12 P.Os. in a mess. 
1 No. for every 12 P.Os. in a mess. 
1 No. for every 10 P.Os. in messes 

of 11 and above.

1 No. per man +  2 No. for every 
12 men in a mess and 1 No. for 
every 6 above 12.

<S'ee Optional.
1 No. for every 12 men in a mess. 

1 No. per mess.

As required up to 1 No. per man. 

1 No. per mess.
Nil. Messes may take up these 

spoons on repayment.

1 No. for every 12 men in a mess. 
1 No. per mess.
1 No. per mass over 12 men.
1 No. per mess up to 12 men.
1 No. for every 12 men in a mess.
1 No. for every 12 men in a mess.
1 No. for every 12 men in a mess.

0 34̂

223
4
5
107c
C.1003E
224

225

123

C.1862
C.982E
227
C.992E

C.991E

C.990E

120d
121d
661

662

Dishes, meat, enamelled, 12-in. 
Dishes, meat, tinned, No. 1 
Dishes, meat, tinned, No. 2 
Dishes, meat, tinned, No. 3 
Jars, salt
Jugs, enamelled, 2-quart ...

Jugs, enamelled, 1-quart ...

Kettles, mess, 4-gallon

Kettles, tin, H-gallon

Ladles, soup, N.S. ...
Ladles, soup
Pots, mustard, enamelled ... 
Pots, tea, 4-quart ...

Pots, tea, 4-pint 

Pots, tea, 2-pint

}Urns, tea, 3-gallon ...
Urns, tea, H-gallon 
Table cloths, 45-in. wide ... 

or
Table cloths, 72-in. wide ...

Table covers, white leather cloth, 
with roller.

Table mats ...

1 No. per mess up to 10 P.Os.
Provided in Scale of Galley Gear 

for Ship.
<Sce Optional below.
1 No. per mess of 13 P.Os. and 

above.
1 No. for every 12 P.Os. in a mess.

1 No. per mess.

1 No. per mess.

1 No. for every 12 P.Os. in a mess.
1 No. per mess 

of 7-12 P.Os.

1 No. per mess 
of 4-6 P.Os.

1 No. per mess 
of 1-3 P.Os.

<See ô so tea urns 
and Optional. 
Messes of 13 
P.O.s and above 
can draw a tea­
pot for each ad­
ditional 6 P.Os. 
and tea urns and 
teapots one for 
the other.

1 No. per mess of 19 P.Os. to 23.
2 No. per mess of 24 P.Os. or more.
1 No. per mess of 13-18 P.Os.
2 No. cloths per table up to 12 

P.Os. in a mess.
3 No. cloths per table above 12 

P.Os.

Provided in Scale of Galley Gear 
for Ship.

1 No. per mess.
1 No. per every 12 men in a mess.

1 No. per mess up to 24 men.
2 No. per mess of 25 men and 

above.
1 No. per mess. <S'ee Ĝ so tea pots 

and urns.

1 No. per mess.
1 No. for every 12 men in a mess.
1 No. per mess of 1-6 men. Messes 

of 13 and over can draw a tea­
pot, 4-quart, for every 6 men 
over 12. (<See aZso Urns.)

0Cai

1 No. per mess of 19 men to 23.
2 No. per mess of 24 men or more. 
1 No. per mess of 7 18 men.

1 Nö. per mess table. 

1 No. per mess table. CO



SCALES OF MESS UTENSILS FOR H.M. SHIPS AND ESTABLISHMENTS VICTUALLED ON THE STANDARD RATION SYSTEM- SO

Pattern Article
Chief Petty Officers and Petty 
Officers. (In the scale, the term 
P.O. applies to C.P.Os. and P.Os.) 

Scale No. 76)
Other Ratings (Broadside Messes) 

Scale No. 77 Remarks

244
C.995E

C.997E
C.1003E
95a
C.947

C.945

C.994E
C.993E
TC.991E

C.990E

OPTIONAL PERMANENT 
STORES 

(Only supplied when specially 
demanded)

Boards, knife, large 
Dishes, pie, 12-in. ...

Dishes, pie, 8^-in. ...
Jars, salt
Platters, bread
Pots, cooking, oval, 4-gallon

Pots, cooking, oval, 2-gallon

Pots, coffee, 6-pint ...
Pots, coffee, 4-pint ...
Pots, tea, 4-pint

Pots, tea, 2-pint

1 No. per mess.
1 No. per mess'] Requirements at 

of 7-18 P.Os. this Scale are
2 No. above >included in Scale 

18 P.Os. of Galley Gear
1 No. per mess j  for ship.
1 No. per mess.
1 No. for every 12 P.Os. in a mess.
1 No. per mess') Requirements at 

of 13 P.Os. this Scale are 
and above, ^included in Scale

1 No. per mess of Galley Gear 
of 6-12 P.Os. J for ship.

1 No. per mess of 7 P.Os. and above
1 No. per mess of 1-6 P.Os.
1 No. per mess of 13 P.Os. and 

above.
1 No. per mess of less than 13 P.Os.

0003

1 No. for every 12 men in a mess.

Special outfits for certain messes at the above Scales are given in the following pages

SCALES FOR STANDARD RATION SHIPS
(Specimen outfits of Mess Utensils for certain Messes of P.Os. and Men)

C.P.Os. and P.Os. 
Scale No..76

Men (Broadside Messes) 
Scale No. 77

No. of men in mess 3 6 8 10 12 13 15 16 18 19 20 24 25 3 6 8 10 12 13 15 16 18 19 20 24 25

49 or 54A
CONSUMABLE 

Cups ..............
STORES

3 6 8 10 12 13 15 16 18 19 20 24 25
87 Saucers ... 3 6 8 10 12 13 15 16 18 19 20 24 25
83 Plates, meat ... 3 6 8 10 12 13 15 16 18 19 20 24 25
84a Plates, pudding 3 6 8 10 12 13 15 16 18 19 20 24 25
86 Plates, soup 3 6 8 10 12 13 15 16 18 19 20 24 25 — — — — — — — — — — — — —
49 Cups — — — — — .— — — — — — — — 3 6 8 10 12 13 15 16 18 19 20 24 25
87 ' Saucers ... 3 6 8 10 12 13 15 16 18 19 20 24 25
86 Plates, soup — — — — — — — — — — — — — 6 12 16 20 24 26 30 32 36 38 40 48 50
29a Cellars, salt 1 1 2 2 2 3 3 3 3 4 4 4 5
131 Jars, preserve ... 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 3
P.437 Tumblers, table 3 8 10 12 13 15 16 18 19 20 24 2b — — — — — — — — — — — — —
86 Cloths, dish 1 1 2 2 2 3 3 3 3 4 4 4 5 1 1 2 2 2 3 3 3 3 4 4 4 5
C.1807 Forks, carving 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
C.1860 Forks, table 3 8 10 12 13 15 16 18 19 20 24 25 3 6 8 10 12 13 15 16 18 19 20 24 25
C.1790 Knives, carving 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
50 Knives, lever ... 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
11507 Knives, table ... 3 6 8 10 12 13 15 16 18 19 20 24 25 3 6 8 10 12 13 15 16 18 19 20 24 25
lb Nets, potato ... 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2

Nets, vegetable 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
C.1863 Spoons, large, N.S. 5 8 10 12 14 16 18 19 21 23 24 28 30 5 8 10 12 14 16 18 19 21 23 24 28 30
C.1870E Spoons, tea 3 6 8 10 12 13 15 16 18 19 20 24 25 — — — — — — — — — — — — —
52-53E { Spoons, mustard 

Spoons, salt
i
J*

1 spoon for each mustard pot and salt cellar 1 1 i 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 3

C.1811 Steels, table 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1



SCALES FOR STANDARD RATION SHIPS—co^d.

C.976E
11507

C.1870E

C.961E
27
124b
125b
C.963E
218
219

222
223
C.1003E
224
225 
9

No. of men ir

C-P Os. and P.Os. 
Scale No. 76

10

CONSUMABLE STORES— 
eon.'d!. .

Cups, egg ..........................
Knives, table ...
Measures, spirit comp., H-gill 
Spoons, tea ... . . . "

PERMANENT STORES

Basins, sugar ...
Boards, meat ... ... 
Canisters, tea and sugar, large 
Canisters, tea and sugar, small 
Castors, pepper, bakelite 
Dishes, butter, enamelled 
Dishes, butter, enamelled, 

covers for.
Dishes, meat, enamelled, 14-in 
Dishes, meat, enamelled, 12-i 
Jars, salt
Jugs, enamelled, 2-quart 
Jugs, enamelled, 1-quart 
Kettles, mess, 4-gallon

12 13 15 16 18 19

Men (Broadside,Messes) 
Scale No. 77

13 15 
13 I 15

(See page 87)

(See Optional)

SO

20 24 25 3 6 8 10 12 13 15 16 18 19 20 24 25

20 24 25 3 . 6 8 10 12 13 )5 16 18 19 20 94 9320 24 25 — — .— — — — —
— — — 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

-
(tJn r f payment a3 requirod)

2 2 3 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 3J 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 11 1 1 — — — — — 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 11 ! 1 1 )
2 2 3 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 ?, 32 2 3 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 32 2 3 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 3
2 3 3

1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 I 1 11 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 ? 32 2 3
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2

0000

123
C.1862
C.982E
227
C.992E
C.991E
C.990E
120d
121d
661

662

Kettles, tin, H-gallon 
Ladles, soup, N.S.
Ladles, soup, tin 
Pots, mustard, enamelled 
Pots, tea, 4-quart 
Pots, tea, 4-pint 
Pots, tea, 2-pint 
Urns, tea, 3-gallon 
Urns, tea, 1^-gallon ... 
Table cloths, 45-in.

wide or 
Table cloths 72-in. 

wide
Table covers,

leather cloth
with roller.

Table mats

No.
per

table
No.
per

table.

OPTIONAL PERMANENT
-Mess Mewses

244 Boards, knife, large ...
C.995E Dishes,pie, 12-in.
C.997E Dishes, pie, 8̂  in.
C.1003E Jars, salt
123f Kettles, tin, for flour ...
C.970E Pans, stew, 2-quart ...
95a Platters,bread...
C.947 Pots, cooking, oval, 4-gallon
C.945 Pots, cooking, oval, 2-gallon
C.994E Pots, coffee, 6-pint
C.993E Pots, coffee, 4-pint
C.991E Pots, tea, 4-pint
C.990E Pots, tea, 2-pint

1 1 
1 1

s- (<See Optional)

1 1 1 1

1 per mess

1 1

1 1

Oo

CO



SCALES OF MESS UTENSILS- FOR SHIPS' COMPLEMENTS IN SUBMARINES

Classes

" H " " Unity " "  Swordfish " " L" and 
"  L.50 "

" Oberon," 
" Odin,"

" Parthian," 
"  Rainbow "

" Thames," 
"  Porpoise '

Pattern Article

Scale No. 78 Scale No. 79 Scale No. 80 Scale No. 81 Scale No. 82 Scale No. 83

21 Ratings 24 Ratings 30-35
Ratings

36-40
Ratings

41-50
Ratings

Over 50 
Ratings

- C.P.Os.
and

P.Os.
Men

C.P.Os.
and

P.Os.
Men

C.P.Os.
and

P.Os.
Men

C.P.Os.
and

P.Os.
Men

C.P.Os
and

P.Os.
Men

C.P.Os
and

P.Os.
Men

One
Mess

One
Mess

Two
Messes

One
Mess

Two
Messes

Two
Messes

Two
Messes

Two
Messes

Two
Messes

Three
Messes

Two
Messes

Three
Messes

MESS UTENSILS

CONSUMABLE STORES

49 or 1 
54a j*

.EwtAeTMwe

Cups
Denom.

No. 10 10 15 18 24 24
87
83
84a

Saucers...............
Piates, meat ... ..............
Plates, pudding

" 10
10
10

— 10
10
10

— 15
15
15

— 18
18
18

— 24
24
24

— 24
24
24

—

86 Plates, soup 10 10
49 Cups __. _ 18
87 Saucers ... __ 18
86 Plates, soup __ 36
C.976E Cups, egg ..........................

(Hag#
" 6 12 10

29a Cellars, salt ... ... .f. 1 2
P.437 Tumblers

-BeetZeware
" 10 10

W.9 Mugs (in lieu of cups) 1 for each rating
W.67 Plates, deep 2 for each rating
W.l Tumblers

#a r& w f
" 1 for each rating

86 Cloths, dish 6 6 12
C.1807 Forks, carving 1 1 2
C.1860 Forks, table 9 18 9
C.1790 Knives, carving* 1 * 2
50 Knives, lever ... 1 1 2
11507 Knives, table ... 9 18 9
C.1863 Spoons, large, N.S. 11 20 13
C.1870E Spoons, tea* 9 * 9
C.1811 Steels, table* ...

MESS UTENSILS
OPTIONAL CONSUMABLE 

STORES 
(Optional stores will only be 
supplied if specially demanded)

1 * 2

131 Jars, preserve ... 1 — 2
C.1790 Knives, carving — 1 —

Measures, spirit comp., H-gill " 1

— ' 15 — 18 — 24 — 24 __
18 — 30 — 40 — 50 __ 60
18 — 30 — . 40 — 50 — 60
36 — 60 — 80 — 90 — 100
12 10 15 14 20 16 24 16 30

2 _ 2 2 2
15 18 24 24

plus 10 per cent, spare.

6 12 12 12 12 12 18 12 18
1 2 2 2 2 2 3 2 3

18 12 30 15 36 24 42 24 50* 2 * 2 * 2 * 2 *
1 2 2 2 2 2 3 2 3

18 12 30 15 36 24 42 24 50
20 16 34 19 40 28 48 28 56* 12 * 15 * 24 * 24 *

% 2 * 2 * 2 * 2 *

2 2 2 2
1 — 2 — 2 — 3 — 3
1 2 2 3 — 3

* <S'<3<3 Optional.



SCALKS_ OF M E S S UTENS1LS FOR SHIPS' COMPLEMENTS IN SUBMARINES— eo/^d'

Pattern Article

Classes

52-53E^
C.1870E
C.1811

C.961E
!25b
C.963E

" H," " Unity," " Swordfish," " L" and 
" L.50,"

" Oberon," 
" Odin,"

" Parthian," 
"  Rainbow,"

"  Thames," 
"  Porpoise,"

Scale No. 78 Scale No. 79 Scale No. 80 Scale No. 81 Scale No. 82 Scale No. 83

[21 Ratings 24 Ratings 30-35
Ratings

36-40
Ratings

41-50
Ratings

Over 50 
Ratings

-C.P.Os.
and

P.Os.
Men

C.P.Os.
and

P.Os.
Men

C.P.Os.
and

P.Os.
Men

C.P.Os.
and

P.Os.
Men

C.P.Os.
and

P.Os.
Men

C.P.Os.
and

P.Os.
Men

One
Mess

One
Mess

Two
Messes

One
Mess

Two
Messes

Two
Messes

Two
Messes

Two
Messes

Two
Messes

Three
Messes

Two
Messes

Three
Messes

MESS UTENSILS 
OPTIONAL CONSUMABLE 

STORES—co?^. 
Spoons, mustard 
Spoons, salt 
Spoons, tea*
Steels, table

Basins, sugar ...
Canisters, tea and sugar, small 
Castors, pepper, bakelite

Denom
No.

j- I spoon for each mustard pot and salt cellar

* Teaspoons may be taken up on repayment in seamen's messes

—- — — _ -
1 1 — 2 — 2 ' — 3 —

1 2 1 2 2 2 2 2 3 21 2 1 2 2 2 2 2 3 21 2 1 2 2 2 2 2 3 2

to

CD00

661

218/9

222 
223 . 
207 
107c

C.995E
C.997E
C.1003E
224
225 
9
123
123f
C.1862
C.967E
C.968E
C.969E
C.945
227
C.991E
C.990E
C.1014E
C.1015E

120d 
12 Id

Cloths, table, 45 - in. wide 
(C.P.Os. and P.Os.).f 

Dishes, butter, and covers, 
enamelled, small.

Dishes, meat, enamelled, 14-in. 
Dishes, meat, enamelled, 12-in. 
Dishes, meat, enamelled, 10-in. 
Dishes, meat, tinned, No. 3 

(13-in. by 10^-in. by 2§-in.). 
Dishes, meat, special (14-in. by 

14-in. by 4-in.).
Dishes, pie, 12-in.
Dishes, pie, 8^-in.
Jars, salt
Jugs, enamelled, 2-quart 
Jugs, enamelied, 1-quart 
Kettles, mess, 4-gallon 
Kettles, tin, 1 A-gallon 
Kettles, tin, for flour ...
Ladles, soup, N.S.
Pans, stew, round, 3-gallon 
Pans, stew, round, 6-quart 
Pans, stew, round, 4-quart 
Pots, cooking, 2-gallon 
Pots, mustard, enamelled 
Pots, tea, 2-quart 
Pots, tea, 2-pint 
Steamers, for stew-pans, 6-quart 
Steamers, for stew-pans, 4-quart 
Table covers, leather cloth (one 

per table).^
Table mats (one per table) ... 
Urns, tea, 3-gallon 
Urns, tea, 1 -̂gallon ...

1 2 2 2 2 4 2 4 2 6 2 6
„ — 4 _ 4
„ 1 — 2 — 2 — 2 — — — —

— — — — ;— — 2 *— __ __ —
" 1 3 2 3 2 4 2 2 2 6 2 6

--

- 1 2 2 2
— 2

2
— 2

2
—

1 1 2 1 2 2 2 2 2 3 2 3
—' 1 — 1 — 2 — 2 2 3 2 3

1 — 2 — 2 — 2 — 2 — 2 —
1 1 2 1 2 2 2 2 __ 3 __ 3
1 1 2 1 2 2 2 2 2 3 2 3
1 1 2 1 2 2 2 2 2 3 2 3

" 1 2 — 2 — 2 — 2
2

2
2

" 2 3 2 3 4 4 4 4
2
2

— 2
2

—
1 — 1 — 2 — 2 — 4 2 4 2

-- 1 1 2 1 2 2 2 2 2 3 2 3

.. 1 — 2 — 2 — 2 * t 2 — 2 —
2 3 2 3 4 4 4 4 2 z 2 71

<- 1 1 2 1 2 2 2 2 2 3 2 3

.. — 1 — 1 — 2 — 2 — 3 — 3

,, — 1 — 1 — 2 — 2 — 3 '—
1
3

CD

t -See Optional. Leather cloth covering (table covers) also specially allowed to C.P.Os. and P.Os. in submarines.
1 Length and width to be stated.



JsCALES OF MESS UTENSILS FOR 8HIM'(J0MPLEMENTS IN SUBMARINES—cwtd.

Pattern Article

C.982E
lb

95a
C.993E
661

MESS UTENSILS—coMM!. 
Op^onaZ Rtores

(Optional stores will only be 
supplied if specially demanded.) 
Ladles, soup, seamen's 
Nets, potato ...
Nets, vegetable 
Platters, bread...
Pots, coffee, 4-pint 
Cloths, table, 45-in. wide*

Denom. 

No.

Classes

"H ," " Unity," " Swordfish," " L" and 
" L.50,"

" Oberon," 
" Odin,"

" Parthian," 
"  Rainbow,"

"  Thames," 
"  Porpoise,"

Scale No. 78 Scale No. 79 Scale No. 80 Scale No. 81 Scale No. 82 Scale No. 83

21 Ratings 24 Ratings 30-35
Ratings

36-40
Ratings

41-50
Ratings

Over 50 
Ratings

C.P.Os.
and

P.Os.
Men

C.P.Os.
and

P.Os.
Men

C.P.Os.
and

P.Os.
Men

C.P.Os.
and

P.Os.
Men

C.P.Os.
and

P.Os.
Men

C.P.Os.
and

P.Os.
Men

One
Mess

One
Mess

Two
Messes

One
Mess

Two
Messes

Two
Messes

Two
Messes

Two
Messes;

Two
Messes

Three
Messes

Two
Messes

Three
Messes

1
1
2

1
3
3
1 2

2
4

2 2 2
8 — 10 — 12
8 — 10 ___ 12
2 2 3 2 3

2 — 2 ___
4 — 4 -----

* Two cloths per table. Sizes required to be stated on demands. -See l i a b l e  covers, leather cloth, on pago*93

to4^

(O

SCALES OF MESS GEAR FOR SICK BERTHS IN H.M. SHIPS VICTUALLED ON THE GENERAL MESS SYSTEM

Patt. No. Article

Complements

1,100 Others 500 350
and above to to

above 800 799 499

Scale
No. 84 85

49 or 54a Cups ...
83 or 86 Plates ...
87 Saucers
P.437 Tumblers, table
81 Corkscrews 1
86 Cloths, dish j
C.976E Cups, egg
224 Jugs, enamelled, 2-
225 Jugs, enamelled, 1-
50 Knives, lever 1

Kitchen scales >
C.1038 Pails, pantry

C.961E Basins
C.1860 Forks, table ...
C.1003E Jars, salt
11507 Knives, table
C.992E Pots, tea, 4-quart

CONSUMABLE STORES

CrocAery and GZa.s.s

^Included in Scales of Implements

PERMANENT STORES

87

Under
350

88

Denom.
No. 20 12 10 10 6

20 12 10 10 6
20 12 10 10 6
6 6 4 4 3
1 1 1 1 1
6 6 6 6 4
6 4 4 3 2
1 1 1 1
2 1 1 1 —
1 1 1 1 1
1 1 1 1 1
1 1 1 1 1

6 4 4 4 3
20 12 10 10 6

1 1 1 1 1
24 16 14 14 8

1
*

CDOi

g



SCALES OF MESS GEAR FOR SICK BERTHS IN H.M. SHIPS VICTUALLED ON THE GENERAL MESS SYSTEM-con*?.

Complements

Patt. No. Article
1,100
and

above

Others
above

800

500
to
799

350
to
499

Under
350

Scale 
! No. 84 85 86 87 88

PERMANENT STORES-con^. Denom.
C.991E
C.990E
C.1870E
C.1863

Pots, tea, 2-quart 
Pots, tea, 2-pint 
Spoons,tea,N.S.
Spoons,large,N.S......................................................

ARTICLES OF OFFICERS' MESS TRAPS, OR SPECI­
ALLY STOCKED FOR SICK BERTHS

No.
1

20
36

1
1

12
24

1
- 1 

10
20

1
1

10
20

1
6

12

2a
128d
661
661
44a-e

Canisters,riceandsugar 
Canisters, tea and sugar 
Cloths,table, 10-ft.long 
Cloths, table, 6-ft. long 
Cruets, breakfast ... ::

2
1
4

1

2
1
4

1

2
1

3
1

2
1

3
1

2
1

3
1

SCALES OF MESS GEAR FOR SICK BERTHS IN H.M. SHIPS VICTUALLED ON STANDARD RATION SYSTEM

Pattern

49 or 54a 
83 or 86 
87
P.437
81
86
C.976E
224
225
50

C.1038

C.961E
C.1860
C.1003E
11507
C.991E
C.990E
C.1870E
C.1863

Article

CONSUMABLE STORES

Croc/
Cups ...
Plates...
Saucers
Tumblers, table 
Corkscrews 
Cloths, dish 
Cups, egg ...
Jugs, enamelled, 2-quart 
Jugs; enamelled, 1-quart 
Knives, lever 
Kitchen scales Included 
Pails, pantry

er!/ and CZatss

^-Included . Scale of Implements

in Scale of Implements-j

Basins 
Forks, table ... 
Jars, salt 
Knives, table 
Pots, tea, 2-quart 
Pots, tea, 2-pint 
Spoons, tea, N.S. 
Spoons, large, N.S.

PERMANENT STORES

Scale
No.

Denom.

No.

Complements

Over 900 300-600 200-299 100-199. Under 100

89 90 91 92 93

12 10 6 4 312 10 6 4 312 10 6 4 3
6 4 3 3 2
1 1 1 1 16 6 4 2 2

4 2 2 2
1 1 1 1 1
1 1 — . ! '— ._
1 1 1 1 11 1 1 1 1
1 1 1 1 1

4 4 3 2 '212 10 6 4 31 1 1 1 1
16 14 8 5 4 n.-t
1 1 —
1 1 1 1 l12 10 6 4 3

24 20 12 8 6
WErfK OKV!'
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W.R.N.S. Mess Gear
(V.7032/41.—8.1.1942.)

The undermentioned scales of mess traps, utensils and implements are to apply 
to W.R.N.S. quarters and messes.

2. Demands should be forwarded by the Accountant Officer of the parent 
establishment to the appropriate Victualling Yard or Depot for compliance. Those 
for first requirements should state the number of ofScers and ratings for whom sup­
plies are required.

3. Any mess gear taken over with premises to be used as W.R.N.S. quarters 
should be accounted for by the Accountant Officer in the same way as articles 
received from a Victualling Yard. In such cases first demands should indicate what 
items and quantities in the scales are not required.

4. All articles will be supplied through the Accountant Officer and will be 
dealt with and accounted for by him in the usual Service manner.

5. It will be necessary to detail an officer of the W.R.N.S. to be responsible for 
the care and custody of the mess gear and to ensure that it is properly and economi­
cally used. The Accountant Officer is to be furnished with particulars of losses and 
breakages by neglect in order that recovery of the value may be made from the person 
or persons responsible.

6. Demands for articles in replacement should bear a certificate to the effect 
that the expenditure of the articles to be replaced is reasonable. Articles worn out, 
etc., should be disposed of as directed by the Accountant Officer. Attention is drawn 
to paragraph 6 of A.F.O. 94/42.

7. Paragraphs 11, 12, 13 and 14 of A.F.O. 198/40 are cancelled.

(580091



W.R.N.8. OFFICERS

Pattern
No. Article No. of

Officers 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 20 30 40 50

44X

PLATED ARTICLES

Cruet frames, breakfast

Denom.

No. 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 3 3 3 3 4 4 4 4 5 7f 9 11
C.1837 Forks, table, E.P., small ... 4 6 8 10 12 16 18 20 22 24 26 28 30 32 34 44 64 84 104C.1843E Knives, Ssh, eating 2 4 6 8 8 10 10 12 12 14 14 16 16 18 18 24 34f 44 54C.1845 Ladles, soup ... — 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1C.1846 Nutcrackers ... ... Pi'S. 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 3 4 4C.1851E Spoons, large, E.P., officers' No. 5 7 10 12 14 16 18 20 22 24 26 28 30 32 34 45 68 90 112C.1850 Spoons, small, E.P., officers' 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20 22 24 26 28 30 40 60 80 100221E Toast-racks (four partitions) 1 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 237E Toast-racks (eight partitions) *— — — — — — — — 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 2 4

100a

GLASS 

Basins, sugar ............... 1 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 4 6 7 8
44a

Cruet fittings :----
Bottles, mustard... 1 1 1 1 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 4 4 4 4 5 7 9 11

C.1853 Bottles, mustard, spoons 1 1 1 1 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 4 4 4 4 5 7 9 11
44b

for.
Bottles, pepper ... « 1 1 1 1 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 4 4 4 4 5 7. 9 1144o Cellars, salt 1 1 1 1 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 4 4 4 4 5 7. 9 1144e Cellars, salt, spoons for ... „ 1 1 1 1 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 4 4 4 4 5 7 9 11110a Decanters, 1 -quart ... „ — — — 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 3 3 4 4Ilia Dishes, preserve, 7^-inch ... „ 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 3 3 4114E Glasses, claret ..." „ 2 3 4 5 6 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 23 33 44 55119E Glasses, wine „ 2 3 4 5 6 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 23 33 44 55123a Jugs, watqr ... „ 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 4 5 6 7128 Pots, jam, and covers „ 2 2 2 2 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 4 4 4 4 5 6 .7124a Tumblers, champagne 2 3 4 5 6 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 23 33 44 55P.437 Tumblers, table ... ... 2 5 6 8 10 13 14 16 18 20 22 24 26 28 30 40 60 80 100

96
98a
52
20
21
22
308 
60 
151 
65a 
66a 
67a 
154
76
77 
23a
78
79 
99a 
100a 
27 
83 
84a 
86 
310 
35 
24a 
25
309
318
319 
02 
93

CHINA AND 
EARTHENWARE

Basins, lipped, 2-quart 
Basins, lipped, 1-quart 
Bowls, salad 
Cups, breakfast 
Cups, coffee ...
Cups, egg ..........................
Cups, tea 
Dishes, butter
Dishes, casserole, 4-pint ... 
Dishes, flat, meat, 14-in. ... 
Dishes, flat, meat, 12-in. ... 
Dishea, flat, meat, 10-in. ... 
Dishes, souffle
Dishes, vegetable ..............
Dishes, vegetable, covers for
Jugs, milk, 1 -p in t..............
J tgs, hot water, 1-quart ... 
Jugs, [tot water, 1-pint
Jugs, fife, 2 -qu art..............
Jugs, fife, 1-quart ...
Plates, dessert 
Plates, dinner 
Plates, pudding ...
Plates, soup ... ...
Plates, tea ...
Pots, tea, 1-pint ..............
Saucers, breakfast ... 
Saucers, coffee 
Saucers, tea ... ...
Stands, cheese, smalt 
Stands, cheese, covers for ... 
Tureens, soup
Tureens, soup, covers for ...

1 1 1 1

!

1 1 1 1 1 1 1
- 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
.. --- 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
.. 2 3 4 5 6 8 9 10 11 12 13
.. 2 3 4 5 6 8 9 10 11 12 13
.. 2 3 4 5 6 8 9 10 11 12 13
- 2 3 4 5 6 8 9 10 11 12 131 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 2
- — — 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 2- 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
- 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
M — 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
.. 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 2" 1 2 2 2 2 3 3 3 3 3 3
- 1 2 2 2 2 3 3 3 3 3 3
<< 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 2
"

1
— — 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

" 1 1 — — 1 1 1 1 1 1f. — — — 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
.* 1 2 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1" 2 3 4 5 6 8 9 10 11 12 13
.. t 2 3 4 5 6 8 9 10 11 12 13* 2 3 4 5 6 8 9 10 11 12 13
" 2 3 4 5 6 8 9 10 11 12 13" 2 3 4 5 6 8 9 10 11 12 13
- 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 3 3 3- 2 3 4 5 6 8 9 10 11 12 13
" 2 3 *4 5 6 8 9 10 11 12 13
" 2 3 4 5 6 8 9 10 11 12 13
.) 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
« 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1W 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 .1
' 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

1
2
1

14
14
14
14
2
2
1
1
1
2
3
3
3
1
1
1
1

14
14
14
14
14
3

14
14
14
I
1
1
1

1
2
1

15
15
15
15
2
2
1
1
1
2
3
3
3 
1 
1 
I 
1

15
15
15
15
4 

15 
15 
15
1
1
1
1

I

1 1
2 2
1 1

16 17
16 17
16 17
16 17
2 2
2 2
1 1
1 2
1 1
2 2
3 3
3 3
3 3
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1

16 17
16 17
16 17
16 17
16 17
4 4

16 17
16 17
16 17
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1

2
3
2

23
23
23
23
3
3
1
2
2
3
4 
4
4 
1 
2 
1 
2

23
23
23
23
23
5 

23 
23 
'23

1
1
1
1

2
4
2

33
33
33
33
4
4
1
2
4
4 
6 
6
5 
2 
2 
2 
2

33
33
33
33
33
6 

33 
33 
33

2
2
2
2

2
4
3 

44 
44 
44 
44
5 
5 
2 
2
4
5 
8 
8
6 
3 
3 
3 
3

44
44
44
44
44
8

44
44
44
2
2
2
2

2
4
4

55
55
55
55
0
6
2
3
4 
6

10
10

8
3
4 
4 
4

55
'55
55
53
53
10
53
55
55

2
2̂

'2
2 03tn



W.R.N.S. OFFICERS—cw^.

Pattern
No. Article N o.of 

Officers 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 20 30 40 50

C.228

HARDWARE. AND 
CUTLERY

Brushes,crumb

Denom.

No. 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 ' 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
C.241 Brushes, ptate 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 2
128d
C.1820

Canisters, tea and sugar ... 
Forks, carving 1 1 1 1

2
1 1 1 1 1 1

2
1

2
1

2
1

2
1

2
1

2
1

2
1

2
1

2
1

109b Forks, toasting — 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 2
224 Jugs, enameHed, 2-quart ... — 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 2
225 Jugs, enameHed, 1-quart ... 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 3
C.178]a Knives, bread 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 3 3
C.1812 Knives, carving 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 2
50 Knives, lever 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 3 3
W. Knives, table, officers' 6 8 10 12 16 18 20 22 24 26 28 30 32 34 44 64 84 104
313 Mashers,potato — — — — 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
C.973E Moulds, dariol, jelly 3 6 8 10 12 14 14 16 16 18 18 20 20 22 32 40 60 75
123 M oulds,tin... ... 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 3 3 3 4 5
C.934 Pans, frying, 10 -̂in. — — 1 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 3 3 3
C.938 Pans, omelette, 7-in. ... 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
95a Platters, bread ... ... 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 3 3
C.994E Pots, coffee, 6-pint... 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
C.993E Pots, coffee, 4-pint ... ... 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 — — — — — — — — 1 1
C.991E Pots, tea, 4-pint — — 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 2
C.990E
242

Pots, tea,, 2-pint
Powder, plate ... ...

1
1

1
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

1
1 1 1

1
1

50 Scissors, fish
Slices, fish (in lieu of servers)

Pr.
No. 1

See M 
1

uder
1

Halle
1

y Gea 
1

r.
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

C.1810 Steels, table... 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
107a Tins, baking, meat, large ... — 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 3 4
107b Tins, baking,meat,small... 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 3 4
299b Trays, japanned, 12-in. .. 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 3 3 3 3 3 4 ,4 4 4 4 5 5

LINEN, ETC.
t ! t t ) ! t I

T.349 Cloths, glass See MTtder Galley Gear.
T.348 Cloths, tea ... ... ... 3 1 3 I 6 ! 6 6 ! 6 ! 6 i 9 I 9 9 1 9 i 9 i 12 1 1 2 ) 1 2 1 1 2 !  12 24 i 24
7 Cloths, table... 3 No. per table.
660 Napkins,table .............. -- 3 6 1 9 12 15 18 1 21 I 24 27 30 1 33'1 36 1 39 42 1 45 1 60 1 90 120 j!50

SO



W.R.N.S. RATINGS

64a or 49
83
84a
8G
87
126 SL 
C.961E 
C.963E
29a
C.976E
218/219
222
223 
C.1807 
C.1860
224
225
C.1781&
C.1790
11507
C.994E
C.992E
C.990E
227
CJ863
C.1870E
62/53E
120d
Mid

Cups ...
Plates, meat
Plates, pudding ..............
Plates, soup ...
Saucers 
Tumbiers ...
Basins, sugar ..............
Castors, pepper, bakelite... 
Cellars, salt
Cups, e g g ..........................
Dishes, butter and cover ... 
Dishes, meat, enamelled, 14-in. 
Dishes, meat, enamelled, 12-in. 
Forks, carving ... ... 
Forks, table
Jugs, enamelled, 2-quart... 
Jugs, enamelled, 1-quart...
Knives, bread ..............
Knives, carving ... ... 
Knives, table ...  ̂ ... 
Pots, coffee, 6-pint 
Pots, tea, 4-quart... ...
Pots, tea, 1-quart..............
Pots, mustard, enamelled 
Spoons, large, N.S.
Spoons, tea... ... ... 
Spoons, mustard and salt 
Urns, tea, 3-gallon 
Urns, tea,, li-galion

1 per woman +  10 per cent, spares.

1 per 10 women.
1 per 10 women.
1 per 10 women.
1 per woman.
1 per 10 women.
1 per 10 women.
1 per 10 women.
1 per 20 women.
2 per woman.
1 per 10 women.
1 per 10 women.
1 per 50 women.
1 per 20 women.
2 per woman.
1 per 10 women.
1 per 10 women.
If required for smaller messes— I per 10 women.
1 per 10 women.
2 per woman.
1 per woman. ,
2 per 10 women.
Proportionate number in place <?f teapots if desired.

! i

— Basins, pudding, 2-pint ... ... ... ... ... 8 No. per 50 women.
244 Boards, knife ... ... ... ! No. per galley.
26b Boards, chopping ... ... 1 No. per galley.
89 Boards, paste ... ... ... 1 No. per galley.
74 Boxes, salt... ... ... ... ... 1 No. per galley.
C.213 Brushes, paste ... ... ... ... 1 No. per galley.
125b Canisters, tea and sugar ... ... 1 No. per 30 women.
73a Choppers, meat ... ... 1 No. per galley.
C.913 Colanders, large ... ... ... ... 2 No. per 100 women.
81 Corkscrews ... 2 No. per galley.
107b Dishes, baking, small 1 No. per 10 women.
C.995E Dishes, pie, 12-in.... ... 1 No. per 15 women.
C.996E Dishes, pie, 10-in.... ... 1 No. per 15 women.
C.997E Dishes, pie, 8^-in. ... 1 No. per 20 women.
C.1809 Forks, cooks' 2 No. per galley.
109b Forks, toasting ... ... ... ... ... ... 2 No. per galley.
316 Graters, bread ... 1 No. per 30 women.
75 Hooks, meat ..*. ... ... ... ... ... 6 No. per galley.
9 Kettles, mess, 4-gallon .......................... ... 1 No. per 20 women.
C.983E Kettles, tea, 6-quart ... 1 No. per galley.
C.985E Kettles, tea, 2-quart ... ... ... 1 No. per galley.
166 Kettles, fish ... ... 1 No. per galley.
87b Kids, Hour, 2-gallon ... ... 

Knives, cooks', 8-in. ... ... ...
1 No. per galley.

C.1795 ... ... 2 No. per galley.
50 Knives, lever 1 No. per galley.
C.942 Ladles, cooks', 1-pint .............. 2 No. per galley.
C.982E Ladles, seamen's ... ... 1 No. per 30 women.
188 Machines, mincing, large... 1 No. over 50 per galley.
187 Machines, mincing, small ... ... 1 No. per 50 and under per galley.
65 Machine, weighing, 14-lb., and weights ... 1 No. per gaiiey.
C.933 Pans, frying, large ... ... ... 1 No. per 40 women.
C.934 Pans, frying, medium ... ... ... ... ... ... 1 No. per 40 women.
C.968E Pans, stew, 6-quart ... ... ... ... 1 No. per galley.
C.969E Pans, stew, 4-quart ... ... ... ... 1 No. per galley.

001

COV!



(5S009) 
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t. 8010/2268 
13,500 

1/42 
Hw. G.338/10.

W.R.N.S. RATINGS—

"  Pattern No. Article

s

g C.970E 
C.971E 

S C.1014E 
g C.1015E 

3i5 
g  IMA 

234
H 95A 

C.947 
g C.948 

C.774 
?  50

255
256 
258 
C.941 
1
267
268 
C.1810 
C.9I2 
292 
299b 
299 
305
Ltwen— 86 
T.349 
661 
T.355

impZewe^s and CooHny Gear /or &e GW^/ (Oncers 
Pans, stew, 2-quart 
Pans,stew, 1-quart 
Pans, stew, 6-quart, steamer for 
Pans, stew, 4-quart, steamer for 
Pans, deep-frying and basket
Pans, tin, washing
Pins, rolling ... ... ...
Platters, bread
Pots, cooking, ova), 4-gallon ..............
Pots, cooking, oval, 6-gallon
Saw, tenon .....................................
Scissors ... ...
Sieves,wire 
Sieves,flour 
Skewers 
Slices,cooks'
Spoons, iron 
Spoons, wood, 14-in.
Spoons, wood, 8-in.
Steels, butchers' ... ..............
Strainers, gravy
Tins, Yorkshire pudding ...
Trays,round 
Trays,tea, 20-in. ...
Whisks,egg
Cloths, dish ... ..........................
Cloths, glass .....................................
Cloths, table, 45-in. ... ............. .
Dusters,check

and —contd. 
2No.per galley.
2 No. per galley.
1 No. per galley. 
lNo.pergalley.
IN o. per galley.
2 No. per galley.
1 No. per galley.
1 No. per 30 women.
1 No. per 30 women. 
lNo.pergalley.
1 No. per galley.
1 pr. per galley. 
lNo.pergalley.
1' No. per galley, 
lset per galley.
2No.per galley.
2 No. per galley.
2No. per 50 women. 
2No.per 50 women. 
lNo.perga.Hey.
2 No. per galley. 
lN o.per 12 women. 
2No.per galley.
2 No. per galley.
2No.per galley.
24 No. per 100 women. 
30 No. per 50 women.
2 No. per tabic.
24 No. per 50 women.

(^..F.Os. J9&/M and M/#2\




